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List on 25.2.00 for order. 
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Issue - notice to the alleged 
contemners to show-cause as to-why 

-cOnternptproceeding should not be 
drawn up. 	• 	 S  - 

List on 27.3.00 for orders. 

Mel~ei 	 Vice—Chal man 
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C.P. No. 3/2000(0.A,. No. 5j 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Date ( 	Order of the Tribuna 

I TTTTT TTTTT  I 
'Mr. 'B.C. Pathak submits that 

he 	will 	appear 	for the alleged 
.contemners and prays for adjournment. 

Prayer. allowed. 

List on 24.4.2000 for further 
order. 
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24.4.00 
	

passed over .for the d. 

Me4m4' 

Mr B.C. Pathak, learned Addi.. C.G.S.C. 

submits copy of letter No.C-170/17-Y-

9(TRS) dated 20.4.2000 and state;that 

the process of implementalion has 

already started. Place the C.P. for 

orders before the Division Bench on 

17.5.00. 

£4 
Mr B.Chakraborty for the petitionèz 

MrA.Deb Foy on behalf of Mr B..atha) 

learned counsel for the contemners, 

submits that implementation of thrder 
of the Tribu1-1a1 which was said to bm 
have been started on the last date of 

hearing has not yet boan culminated in 

t final order in favour of the app1i 

cant. In absence of Mr Patha]c nothing 

can be said today. 

List on 13 .6.00 for order. on that 

day reply to the contempt petition be 

filed or the progress of implementation 

of the order be brought to the notice 

of the Tribunal. 

Nenlber(j) 
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N ésof the Registry. 	 Order of, the Tribunal 

a 

Present :Hon'ble J1r.D.C. Verma, 
Judicial Mrnber. 

Mr.B.C. Pathak, learned Addi.. 

C.G.S.C. seeks 3 (three) months time. 

S.L.P. filed by the department has 

been admittedly rejected. Three months 

time to file. written statement and for 
compliance within this period is being 

sought. 
Time is a1lwed. List for orders 

on 15.9.00. 

Member (J) 

j\fo 	 ,L4 

present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N, 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Heard Mr. J.L.Sarkar,learned counse] 

f or the petitioner and Mr B.C.Pathak, 

learned counsel for the alleged contem- 

nero r  Mr pathak has submitted that the 

order in question has already been imp 

mented and to that effect he sought to 

refer to some departmental cornmunicati 

Let the contemners file its reply. 

l4st on .12.2006 for further ord 

Vice -Chairma 

3 	I-leàrd counsel forthe parties. 

Further two weeks time is allowed to 
file affidavit,if any. List on 9.1.01 

for orders, 

flemb er 	 Vice-Chairman 
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C.P. 3/2000( 0 52 of 96) 

Notes of the Registry 	 Order of the Tribunal 

25. 1.01 

Reply toshi cause has so 

far been received from the respon-. 
-dents. The applicant prays for 
even days time to examine the same. 

List it on 25. 1.01 for further 

orders. 

~ -U4 Ukltq, 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

List after 2 weeks as prayed for 

learned counsel for the applicant. List 

on 13.2.01 for orders. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

The parties have submitted the 
.affidavit. The case now require to be 

heard finally and disposer of. List on 

22.3.01 for hearing. 

er V 	 Vice-Chajrman• 

9.1.2001 

%jc 

pa 

pol 

2\.& 

% 
K/2 

un 

I3. 2. Oh 

im 

2-- 

ra 



c4p. 3/2000 (0.Ad.52/96) 

of the Registry 	Date 	 'Order of 't1eTribnaI 

It has been stated that the judgment 

and order of the Tribunal dated 17.7.97 

pas5ed in O.A. 52/9'6 is duly cauplied 

and for that purpose the Order No.E2-

2308/1196-B(TRS) dated 27-3-2001 is 

produced before us. A copy of that order 

is placed on record. In that view of 

the matter the contempt proceeding 

stands closed. 

Vice -Chairman 

30.4.01 
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Gus,ahati Bench 	Guwahati 

q~i' 

C.P.NO. 0 	 120 00 
In 0.A. No. 52/96 

Shri T • Sharma and others. 

plicant 
Petitioners 

Union of India and others. 

Iondents 
Contemer 

In the matter of : 

An application under Section 17 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act. 1985 

at for initiation of a contempt procee-

ding against the contemier for wilftill 

and deliberato violation of the Judge-

ment and order dated 17.7.97 passed 

in oriina1. application No.52/1996. 

-And - 

In the matter of : 

Shri Tulsiram Sharma and others 

Son of Late Hari Prasad Shanina 

working as Draftsman Grade -II 

0/0 the Director arvey of India 

North Eastern Circle, 

Ninistry of Science and Technology, 

Shillong. 	....Petitioner.. 

I  
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- Vercas- 

-. 	 1 • Shri Válamgiman Subramonium- 
Ramamurthy 

Sec ret ai'y 

Science and Technology 

New Dethi. 

2. It. General AshokV' Kuinar Ahuja 

&rveyer General of India 

Dehradun 

03-Shri Brindaban. Ban dopadhyay 

Diröctor 

North Easte,n Circle 

Shillong. 	...•. 	Contemers. 

The above named petitioner - 

Mostcly_Sheweth : 

1. 	That the petitioner had approached this I!on 'b le 

Central Administrative tribunal in original application 

No. 52/96 ( J. Miarma and others -Vs-Union of India and 

others) challenging the action of the respondents in revision 

of pa scales of Dra'tmari Grade!,II 	-4H., petitioners 

claim that they are entitled to draw pay in the scale of 

R8. 1400-2300 which is equivalent to the pre-revised scale 

of Rs. 425-700  and for payment of arrear monetary benefits 

in terms of 0.14. dated 19.9.87 and 0.14. dated 19.10.94. 

20 	That the Hon 'ble Tribunal took up the matter for 

final bearing and after hearing the parties had been pleased 

to direct the respondents/ooflteners to place the applicant! 
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-3,-.  

in the scale of pay of Ba. 425-700 ( pre-revised/1400-.2300 

('evised) in the maimer atliulated In the 1 0 .M. dt • 17.7.97. 

A copy, of the aforesaid order dated 17.7.97 passed 

in 0 .A • No .52/96 is annexed herewith as Annexure-I. 

3 . That inunediately after pronounced the Judgement 

and order dated 17.7.97, the alleged .contenmer had preferred 

an writ petition before the Hon 'ble Gauhat i High Court but 

the Hon 'ble High Court damiaaed the writ petition on 31 .7.99 

and confirmed the judgemerrt and order dated 17.7.97 passed 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Copy of the writ—et-±t±orr of the Ron 'b].e Gauhati 

High Court is annexed as Annexure - 20 

40 	 That thereafter the applicants submitted similar 

nature of representation on 9.8.99 before the alleged cOntm-

ner No.3 along with the Hon 'ble High Court order dated 

31 .7.99 and with the Hon'ble Tribunal order dated 17.7.97, 

but no action baa been taken by the alleged oontemierand 

it is pe.se,ed that the alleged contemer has violated 

the order willñtlly and delIberately. 

Copies of the representation are annexed herewith 

as Annexure - 3 (series ). 

50 	 That your petitioner beg to state that on 1.10.99 

all the appliemite have submitted similar nature of remainder 

also, even than no action has been initiated by the alleged 

oontemierI, Therefore, the deliberatö non compliance of the 

judgement and order passed by the Hon 'ble Tribunal is amount 
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to contempt of Court. Therefore, the Hon 'b le Tribunal be 

pleased to initiate contempt proceeding against the contemmer 

for willful non compliance of the judgement and order dated 

17.7.97 passed in O.k. No.52/96. 

Copies of the remaindei' are annexed herewith as 

innexure - 4 ( Series ). 

6. 	That this petition is filed bonafide and for the 

ends of justice, 	V  

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

• 	 above the Hon'ble Pribunal be pleased to 

initiate contempt proceeding against the 

V 	 contemrier for villl\il non-compliance 

of the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 

passed In O.k. No.52/96 and ftirther be 

• 	 V 	 pleased to impose punishment in accordance 

with law and be I pleased to pass any 
V 

	

	
other order or orders as deem fit and 

proper. 

V 	 -and- 	 V 

V 

	

	 for this act of kindness the petitioners 

V 

 as In duty bound shall: ever pray. 

..... Affidavit. 

/ 
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n: I D & !!. 

It Shri Pulsiram Sharma, son of Late Hari Prasad Sharrna 

aged about 50 years working as Draftsman Grade 4 I! In the office 

of the Director, Survey of India, North Eastern Circle, Shillong, 

petitioner In the above contempt petition do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare as follow : 

1 • 	I am the ap petitioner In the above contempt petition and 

as such I am well acquinted with the facts and circumstances 

of the case and also competent to sii this affidavit. 

That the statement made in para 1 to 6 are true to my 

knowledge and belief. 

That this affidavit is made for the purpose of filing contempt 

petition before the Hon 'b le Tribunal, Guwahat i Ben oh Guwahat I 

for non compliance of the judgemerit and order dated 17.7.97 

passed in O.k. No. 52/96. 

That I have been authonised by the other contemier to sworn 

this affidavit. 

And I sizi this affidavit on this 	th day of February,2000. 

Identified by 

Advocate 

£ 
Deponent 

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me 
by the deponent who is J identified by 
Mrs. N.D. Goawami on 9 th day of 

Peb'2000. /1 

Advocate 
Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench. 
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Draft_%Argt 

Laid doi before the Hon 'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guahati Bench Guwahati for initiating contkpt 

proceeding against the contennier/respondents for wilfil 

non compliance and disobediance of the Judgement and Order 

of the Hon 'b le Tribtinal passed in 0 .A • No • 52/96 dated 

17.7.97 and also to impose punishment upon the contemner 

for non compliance of the judgement and order of the Hon 'ble 

Tribunal as mentioned above in, accordance with law. 

/ 
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	 CEJI1IRAL ADi1INI51Rp.flV TRIBUrL 
•GUtjiRI41I BENCH;::3::: 	GUb\KTI 	

.: 

DESPATCH NO. 	CM
DATED, GUWAH4TI THE 

 

APPLICATION NO. : • 

• 	 IIISC.PEIITIQN NO. 	 : 

CON TE fIP I PE TI lION NC. 

REVIEW APPLICATION ND. 
 

TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. : 

APPLICANT S 

VERSUS 

RESPONDENT(S) 

To 
/ 	 f4 

J1IJL. 
I 

9' 	 ' 

. 	

. 

Sire 	

1 

V 	 I am direOtod o forward herewith a copy of Judgment/F ' -i- th.der datec 
4111 $  ( ifr 	passed by the Bench of this Hon'ble 1riou1 comprisng of 

Hon'ble Jwstjce Shri 	
--- 

____ * 
	 Vice—Chajrn and Hon'bJ. 	 ' 

'mtè 	thihjira tiie in the'above nothd 

case for lnfortjon and necessary action, if any. 

.. . 	 - 	 • 	 . 	 . 	. 	

• 
0 	 • 

• 	. 	
Your s fa i th fu Uy , .- 	• 	• . 

Enc10 2 As stated (3bv. • 	• 	 • 	

-' i . 	/ 	 • 	
Jr. 

• 1 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 • 	
.*/) 	

• • 	 . 	• 	
.'.. 	.i2c 

1 r 	
• 

................*..r 	— - 	 - S. 
	 I 	 - 
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CWT4 	aINIS'rRATIVF TRI3UNM 
BENCH 

orI(2inal 	r*1.tcat.iQ vo. 52/196 

Pt of Ocer : This the t7 th July,  1997. 

HONBLE IiRo JUSTICE D€flcBARU1H• VIC*CHAIRMAN 
liON 3LE &URI GoLoSANGLYINTEt 7DI1IXST1WI'IVE MEV. R' 

• Shri Tu133.3.-atfl Shrna & 0hr3. 

(All the 76 applicants are working as Draft?.mfl (riI 

dcr the Director s  Survey of Irdia, North Bacter 

Cjrcle, shillong under Ministry of Science and 

Tec1',.ono1o9y. Govt. of India, l%t De),hi. 

ByMvOCate V1rc AGR, MreJ,LeSar1ar, r.MbaX&. 

• 

1, TheS acret airys, iinistry of Science & Techoioqy 
New Delhi. 1 d 

2. The '3xvcyor General, 
Survey of Thdia, 
Euiock 

 
B. Matb.ibarkala Estate, 	 4 

DlHRAi)UN. I 

3, The Director. Survey of India, 	. 
iorth Eastern Circle, 
Shillong. 	 . 	 .;. 

By Advocate Mr o AK.ChOUdhU.d1*0SC 

ORDER. 

All the 76 applicants are DraftSraan/DraUght3 

/Z 	
en Grade II under the Director, Sux4ey of India, 

v \ north Eastern Circle, Shillong. They have been perni 

ited vide our order dated 9-4-'96 to join in this 

Sthgle application. 

2. 	The applicants are drawing pay in the scale 	... 

of pay of fta, 13502200 In this appUcation they c1L 

th?t they rc c.,ntitled to draw pay in the scale o€ 

\ , 	

S)NGLYWR 9trj(ifl 
.4 

pay of Rs. 1600-2300 which is equivalent to the 

revised 9caI5T. 425700 and for payment of 

a.'rc-ar monetary benefita either In tertas. of O. 

5(13)-E.XIX/87 tatod 11"9-187 or 

dated i-1O-94. In the Survey of India there 

4.. 
• 	 . 

______ 	 • 

• 	.• 
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I 

ffeet gr3 of Draftsman namely: (1) Topo Train 
	j I Te .(2) Draftsman Gr., (3) Dreft3 	
ee 

an Grade III.  (4)  Draft sman Grade xx and Draftsman 0rade I. X this  
aPplIca

tlOn we are con med with Draftsman Grade xx. 
In the 2nd Central Pay C 

 Ommission the scale of pay of Draftsman Grade 11 of Sutey of India was 
. 205..280. 

The 3rd Pay Cms0 merged Grade 
xx and Grade ii 

Draftsman and PlaCed them in ~he scale of  pay of .330-560/ 
. Howe, later on the GOvent of India 

decided by 0-M. dated 19-3-77 to retned Grade 
xx and 

• 	 h 

Grade XII serate1y and placed them in the scale of pay of 
P, 330-480 and R. 4 25-600/.. respectjvely ,  As a • 	 result of the 4th Pay commis sion ,  the scale o pay of 

••; 	/ 
Draftsman Grade xx  1  n 

the Suey of India became 
f.1350-2200 The scale of 

pay of Senior Draftsman in 
Ordinance Factory was also . 2 05-280 on the basis of 

• 

	

	 the 2nd Pay CornmIsslon g  In the 3rd Pay Coj35j0 the 
scale of pay of Draftsman was placed at.33O-56O. The 
Draftsman of Ordinance factory who were drawing 

°i i- 
this 

the scale of pay 
agitated in the Court of law against 

scale of pay of Rs . 330-560. Ultimately in Civil 
Appeal 

NO•3121/81(p.sabjta and others Vs-Unlon of India), 
the Hofl'ble Supreme Court allowed the repXacemt of the 
scale of pay by the scale of pay of Rs . 425-700/_, 
Consequent to the Judgment the Goverent of Ifldj, 
Ministry of finance, Depaent of 

- LXp r--nd1ture issued 
the Office Memorandum P.NO5(13)...E1y87 dated 11_9.o87,/ 

tending the benefit of the judgment to sim llarly 
placed Draghten in otherMinistrl es/Departments of 	J 	:. 

the Governet of India to the effect that the Draughts.. 
men as were in the pay scale of R. 330-560 based on the 

nh 	 * 	

. 	. 

recommention of the 311d. Central Pay Commission may be 
V. 

contcV.. 
 TE 

•__. 
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73 
giv the sa1e of .42S700 notionallY 

and actually fr 	-987. n 	
central PubliC Works 

Departmeflt( 	
the scale of pay of Draftsman based 

on the 2nd Pay Coi$Si°n s . 160380. In th 3t Pay 

CommiSSlOfl 
the scale of Draftan Grade I was 330560. 

The Draft6an of 
C.P.W.1 agitated 

against this scale of 

pay and ccoiflg to the Award of the Boa o Arbitra 

tiOn the scale of p was raised from Rs. 330560 to 

. 425_o/T Gveeflt 
of India, Ministry of Finance, 

Department of pendit° i5sud o.l4.No.6/59_E,182 

/ 	
datQd i3-38 4 

 to the effect t1t DraughtTn Grade II in 

/ 
 ent of inlmay 
other offices/DePaent5 of the Governm  

also have the scale of pay of Rs. 427O0 as those f the 

f1t 	
of DraUght 

C.P.W.D. provided the 
reCitf1t qual1  

se 
smen i these 0ffjces or departIent9 are similar to tho 

;:- 	

the case of Draughtemen in the Central 
prescribed in  

Pub.iC Works Department The benefit was to be given 

V 

	

	

notidflallY with effect from 13_0582 and actual b ôf it 

to be allowed frxn lllsB3. 
The staff jde further agita 

	

ted against the claS of reclit: 
	if1cati0. pladed 

in 
the above referred to O.4, dated l3384. The Goverfl 

ment of India conceded and revised this decisi° accor 
V 	 - 

orafl&tm No.i3(l) 
ding to the 0ffice Met1 ./9l dated 

	

19101994 As a result, the DraUghtSm 
	r.ii in the 

	

- 	

V 

offiCe5/0ePent of the Goverfl1t of inâia other 

V1I;V 	
than CPD. w 	we 	

in 	ale of PaY Of 

V 	

V 	
.330560/ also were granted the revised scale of 

 

V 	
Rs. 425700/ subject to the conditi0fl6 laid 

dOWfl; 	the 

	

V 	

V 

V 	
0.M. The conditiofl relevant to DraughtSrn Grade: 

II is 	V 

V 	

V 	

V 

that the minhIflW1 
period of service for placaeflt fiom 

V.. 	
to 

V 	
the 1xst arryiflg scale of . 

12oo 2o40//the poSt 

H 	
*thsale0f . 

1400 _ 2300 ( 	jsed 5c4le of 

I 	

C9*1 

V 	

V 	

,V 

- 
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• 	 pay Rs.330560 to 425-700) is 5 years. This benef1t 

was allowed notio4a1ly with effect from 13-5-82 and 	. 

actually from 1-11-63. 

3. 	Some of the applicants submitted OA.No.135/95 

which was disposed of by the Tribunal on 20795 with 

a djectiofl to the respondents to consider and decide 

whether the benefit of the revised pay scales should 

be extended to the applicants. The applicants were 

given liberty to approach the Tribunal, if so advised, 

if the decision of the respondents is against them. 

The respondents thereafter had issued the order No. 

95 dated 31-1-96 which is imgned in the SH/06/001/  

rpresent o,iginal ApplicatiOn N052/96. According to 

whether the benefit of the revised pay scale extended 

to the Draftsman in Government office other than the 

C.P.W.D. vide Ministry of Finance O.M.NO.13(1)*/91 

dated 19-10-1994 referred to above can be extended 

to the applicants. They had come to the conclusion 

that the benefit of the O.M. dated 1-1094 can not 

be extended tothe Draught&mefl of the survey of 

India. on the 
	round that their qualification for 

recruitflCflt IS not similar with thatOf the Draughts 

men of the C,P0WeD.Or other departmentst the scope 

of their proiriOtiOfl 
is not similar with that of the 

DraughtSTefl 
of the CPWD, their type and nature of 

works, dutSeS and responsibilities are not similar 

with those of the DraughtsTflefl under the C.PeW0D• 

contd/ 

j.7 
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I and their pay strucure had not been and 
1t3 not at pr 

with the pay 8til1ctre of Dra 	 in the cpwo cr 
in Other Organiatj0g 

.iI. 

:. ,. 

t 	: 

ti 
• 	r 

I .  

4. 	
MreA.Roy, learned counsel for the app1 

sub tted that the grouj given by the respoflden5 in 
suppbr of their 

refusal to grant the benefit provjde 
in the 0,11 . dated 19101994 to the applicants are 
in view of the -~ tjpu

latlons in the O.H. and that the 

APplicants are entjtlJ to the hioher pay 
scale of 

Rs0 14002300/(Prc 	I Ps. 425700) in terms of 
the aforesaid O.M, dated 

1910-1 994 Mr.A..Cudhur  
the learned Additionai 

Central Goverent 
Si CO591 

on the other hand, vehcent1y supp3r 
	the 

action of the responden ts.  We have heard Counsel of both sides. We are now to see whether the reject Ion to grant the benefit provided in the O.M. dated -101994 to the 
applicants is at all 

sustainable 

51 	

At the Outset, we reject the plea of the respo ndents 
that the applicants cannot now agitate agaj 	the pay scale grantj to them as they had accepted the scale of 
ks. 425.600/.. since 1 97 7 and hd never earlier sought for 
the benefit conferred by the O.M. dated l3.3-j84. It may be true that the 8PP1ICântS did 

not earlier seek relief 

from the resoondents with regarä to the pay scale. 
13 u' I t is clear that the cause of 

action of the appjC5 in this 
Origjna APP1ICAtIO arose after ths O . M. dated l9lQj994 by which the rec1ent 	

a1if icat to cLuse Stipulatedin 

the O.M. dated 133-1984 was substituted by the miniru pox-jod 

of service clause. This revised order took effect from 

51982 flOtionally and from  
1-11-1983 actually0 with 

the issue of the o.. dated  1910 1994 the applicants 

Coitd/.. 
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are in a different situation and they were of the 

view that they couJd thereafter get the benefit pro-. 

vided in the O.M. from the respondents. They sought 

for the same but their prayer was rejected by the 

respondents as per the impugned order dated 31-1-1996. 

It is this rejection that has aiven rise to the 

present Original Application, 

6. 	The O.M. dated 19-10-1994 is concerned with 

application of the scales of pay of Draughtman 

Grade 1 9 11 and III in the CPWD to the cQrrespondg 

• 	 Grades of Draughtmen in other offices/departments 

of the Government of India. The applicants are Draughts-

man Grade II in the Survey of India, which is one of 

the offices/departments of the Goverruneiit of India. 

They are drawing pay in the pay scale of P.s.1350-2200 

(pre-revised Rs. 425-600). The question in this O.A. 
•t 

is whethez the applicants are entitled to draw pay 

in the scale of pay of a. 1400-2300(Pre-revised 
	 I 

425-700). The Draughtsrlan Grade II in the Survey of 	
: 

India had the same pay scales as those of Draughtsman 

A 
1 C1 1 

ii 

in other officeç/Departrnents of the Government of 

India. For instance, their scale of pay on the basis 

of the 2nd Central Pay Cjssjon was 205-280 as was 

that of Sr.Uraughtsman in Ordinance Factory. In the 

3rd Pay Commission their scale of pay was 330-560/ 

since 11-1973 which was same with those of the 

Draughtswizin 11 in the CPWD and in the Ordinane 

Factory in whose cases the scales had been raised 

from 330-560 to Rs 425-700/-. It was only in 1977 

contd/- • 

.1 

I 

;i 
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that the pay scale 	of the applicants was raised 

to 475-600/-. 	rhcrefore. the appl1cnts, Crade II 

H Draughtsrnan of Survey of India, were In the scale 

of pay of Rs. 330-560/- initially and were drawing 

pay in the same pay scale as those mentioned in 

the O.M. dated 19-10-1994. ¶k'he reporidents seem to be flu  
labouring under a conception that the Draughtsrnen 

of the 	Survey of India are inferior to or, at least, 

different from the Draughtsrnen in other of fices/ 

Government 	 Therefore, Departments of the 	 of India. 

according to them, the applicants, who are Draughts 

rnn Grade II in the Survey of India,, are not entitled 

to draw pay in the pre-revised scale of Rs. 425-700 

or in the revised scale of Rs. V  1400-2300/-. lience they 

denied the applicants the benefits granted to Draught 

smen Grade II of other offIces/Depa -tments by the 

00M,dated 19-10-1994. We are however, unable to agree 

\. with the contentions of the respondents in this O.A. 
V 

V 

V 

V 

The scales of pay granted by the Au-ard of the Board 

of Arbitration to the Draughtsmen Grade 1,11 and III 

of the CPWD 	were made applicable to the Draughtsman 

Grade III arid III respectively of other offices/ 

V7 P  
departinE.nts of the Government of India, other than 

the CPWD, by the O.M. Uated  13-3-1984 on c,ndition 

that their recriitinent qualifications are similar 

to those prescribed in the case of Draughtsrnen in 

the CPWD, Further, those who did not fu).fi.l the 

condition will continue to draw pay In the cOrree- 	 b 

pcnding prc--revised scales. These were the only 

conditions placed in the 0.M. dated 13_3_1984  and 
L 

contd/ 	 VVV 

V 	
VV 	 V 	

rVI 
V 	

V 
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these conditions were done away with by the O.M. dated 

19101994. Para 2 of this 0.M. dated 19-10-1994 	H 
reads: 

• 	 j2. 	The president is now pleased to decide 
/ that the Draughtsmen Grade 1,11 and 111 in 
/ of flces/Departments of the Government of Indira 
/ other than in CPWI) may also be placed in the 

/ 	scales of pay mentioned above subject to 
th6 

following 

(a) Mininum period of service for, place-
ment from the post carrying scale Gf 
Rs. 975-1540 to Rs. 12002040(Pre-rev'iSed 
scale as. 260-430 to as. 330-560). 

I (b)) Minimi.im tr1od of service for placement 
/ f rorn the post carrying s ca 1 e of Rs. 

1200-2040 to Rs. 1400-2300(Pre-revised as. 
330-560 to Rs. 425-700). 

(c) Itthiinum period of service for placement 
from the post carrying scale of Rs. 
1400-2300 to Rs.1600_2660(Pre-revised as. 
425-700 to as. 550-750)." 

7 year8, 

5 year 

4 years 

The terms of the 01M. above are clear and unambiguouso 

No distinction on any ground whatever is made between 

Draughtsmen Grade 1,11 and III of one office/dePartment 

of the Government of India from those of another office 

or department or CPWD. The O.M. simply lays down that 

in a particular qrade would 
J!lULU k'  

det.ernine the eligibility and cntiticrnenttx) be placed 

in a rarticular pay scale. It is only the respondents 

who have brought into the OHe interpretations extra-

reous to it in their effos to deprive the applicants 9 
I of the benefits graritod by the o.. dated 1-l0-1994. 

This is arbitrary and unfir. The Draughtsrnefl Grade II 

in CP11D who ere orIginally p1aced in the scale of 

py of Rs 0  33-560 were r)lac 	in the cle of as. 
•--•-• i 

425-700/ onthe basis of the Award, The OHM. 

I -• 
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states that Draughtsrnan Gr.II in offices/dertrnent8 "ft 
of the Government of India other than in CPWD who 

S i 

were drawing pay in the scale of pay Rs. 330-560 may 4r. 

aiobe placed in the scale Rse .425700/(Pr3reVi 6 ed) 

subject to c'rtain conditions. The Draughtsman Grade II 

In the Survey of India were Initially in the scale of 

py of R. 330-560 on the basis of the recommendatiOfl 

of the 3rd Pay Commission till 177 when their pay  

scale was raised to 	425600/-. In our view under 

the facts and the circumstances stated herein abcv;C 	' 

4  H 
the terms of the aforesaid O.M. dated 19-10-1994 a4 

app3cahle to the arplicdnts. According1y,e set aside 

• 	 the 

 

i til ruglicvA order No,SM/06/001/95 dated 31-1-1996.. 

Further, we direct the respondents to place the appli- 

cants in the scale of pay of Rs. 425_700(PrereVIsed)/ 

1400-2300 (revised) in the manner stipi1ated In the 

O.M. No.13(1)1C/ 9 1 dat 	19101994 and allow then 

to draw pay in the scales wit 	rom.the date 

- 	
applicable in the case of each applicant respcLivClY. 

This sball be copJ led with by the respondcnts within 
S 	•' 

-5 

.5- 	
S 

3(thrce) months Iron the date of receipt 0 this 

order by Respon'ieflt No.3. The respondents shall also 

allow the conscjuenLia1  benefits provided in para 3 

of the O.M. dated 	-101994 rtentioned above to the 

Lppucantso 

The ppUcat.On is a11o:ed in terrs of the ah3vc 

directS.ons. 110 order as to cot. 

.• 	 /V10E WAIRPIAN 
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Dee of nppiicaticfor 
/ 	the copy 

I 
Date fixed for notifying 

Date of delivery of the 
requisite stampa and 

Døte on which the copy 	Date of making over the 
was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. (he requisite number of 

stamps and foIIo. 
ion. 

J 
- --- .----- •__•_____ __-_u.,-.,.._ .- 	- 	----:- 	- 

IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

(The High Court of 

Tripura, Mizoram and Arnachal Pra3csh) 

Civil Rule No. 4733 of 1997 

The Secretary, 

Ministry of Scieixe & 

Technology, New Delhi. 

The Surveyor General, 

Survey of Inc1ii, 

Block B, Nathiharkala Estate, 

Dehradun. 

The Director, Survey of Inzlia, 

North Eastern Circle, 

Shillong. 

Li. tf.oners 

- V r s us - 

Central Ptclministratjve Tribunal, 

Gauhati Bench, Rajgarh Road, 

Guwahati- 781005. 

Shri Tulsjrain Sharma 

 Shri Satyajit Kurnar Dey 

 Shri Tara Prasad Kharal 

Shri L.B.prahan 

Shri Pradip Kumar Neogi 

Srnt. Nandjta DaS 

Smt. Neb1bra Tiewla 

Shri K.B.Gurung 

10.SmL. Pzindor 
I 
a Sohkhlet 

11.SmL, Manes Nareen LElloo 

12.Shri Kajal Kurnar Bhattacharjec 

13.Shni Arun Kumar Baidys 

Contd,.. . 2/- 
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 Smt. Joya Mhikari 

 Smt. Shantikurnari Ghimire 

 Srnt. Lawmzuali 

•  Smt. Rekha Mech 

10. Shri Dilip Kum.r Dk 

 Smt Mita Dasgupta 

•  Smt. Subhra Gupta 

 Shri Shambu Singh Solanki 

22 • Shri Su3ip Dut ta Chowdhury 

 Shri Donbor Singh Lartng 

 Shri Ranjit Sukia Baiya 

.25.: Shri Prabash Paul 

 Srnt. Erboline Majaw 

 Smt. Spirian Kharngi 

280 Srnt. Evcryrnai Warjri 

 Smt. Evelynnnora Ryrigsai 

 Smt. Ritikorie Majaw 

 Shri Chaman Singh Wecji 

 Shri Mustaq Phmea Swer 

 Srnt. Bartilla Khyllep 

 Smt. lrunima Dutta 

 Srnt. Sofiana Rharkongor 

 Smt. MàtjUlBhchrjee 

 Smt. Hildaline Makhicw 

 Srnt. Tapashi Mishra 

 Shri Bhubaneshwar Das 

 Smt. Mtebba, Roy Chow3hury 

 Srnt. Caroline Lamo 

 Smt.Fidelis Jyrwa 

 Shri R.S. Thapa 

I 

4,  

conta. 
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Shri S.C.Roy 

Shri S.A. Rhman 

Srnt. G.M. Sohtcn 

Shri B.Ds 

Smt. D.Majw 

Smt. R.C.Nonghri 

Shri A. Mnnan 

Shri M.M.Umlong 

Shri E. Lrtang 

Shri Durgesh Purkaysthi 

Km. A. Tombi Singha 

Smt. 

Smt. R.1iarbukj 

Shrj B. Dohkhrut 

Smt. M.Diengzoh 

Smt. M.A.Fckrbuki 

Srnt. N. Khrbtong 

Shri K.C.Ds 

Smt, S..Nongbsap 

Smt. Margariti Sawiin 

64.. Km. B. Mrbanianq 

Smt. Dipti Kr 

Smt. Rita TrfThr 

K. Kona Nongkynrih 

Km. A. Bhachrjer 

Smt. Junu SF1rm 

Smt. E.L.Nongbri 

Shri Ashutosh Ds 

Shri Jeevn Kumjr 

Smt. M. Lyngoh 

ft  

Contd.... 
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74. Shri T.Lyngoh 

75, Km. Ritalia Mukhim 

Shri S.C.Sahdkr 

Shri T.K. Mandl. 

Office of the Director, Survey of InIin, North Est:ern 
1) 

Circle, Ministry of Sciflce & Technology, Government 

of In3ia, Shillong. 

.. 

PRESENT 

The Hofl'ble the Chief Justice Mr. Brijesh Kumir 

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice •P.G. Aqrwi 

• 

For the petitionersi- Mr. D.Sur, Central Govt. StFlniing 

Counsel 

For the opposite prt1rs- Mr. 1.Roy 

Mr. ri .Chmi:Th 

Mr. S.Dutt', 	vocfteT 

D a t e of hering- 29.6.1999 

Date of Juiqrncnt- '17 )9 

J1J1YMFNT__A?1) mDrR 

PG..qarwal,J. 

This Civil Rule is irccte1 against th. 

order passe3 on 17.7.97 by the Central Miinistrtive 

Tribunal, Gauhati Bench, In OrIginal Jppi.icaLion No. 

52 of 1996. 

2. 	Respon3ent Nos. 2 to 7 hereinaffter referr 

as the apniicants who are working as Draftsman urVier 

p 

I 



.2 

M M. 

terms of the above mentioned Office Mmoranium and 

hence the prescnt apocal by the Union of T.nlia/ Survey 

of India. 

5 • 	We have hard Mr. 1).3Ui:, lenrnel CentrFi Govt. 

Standing Counsel for the petitioners and Mr. A.Roy, 

1etne3 senior j%19OCE1tc for the respondents. 

6. 	Mr. A.Roy, learned counsel for the respondent 

applicants has fEiirly submit ted that the ethicational 

qualifications ar other, eligibility criteria for 

Draftsman Grade-li in the 5urvey of 1n3in are 
- 

admittedly similar to t:ht: of cr'4D ( Central Public 

Works Department, 3overnrnent of In:Ii-). 

/ 7. 
	The Office Memorandum issued by the Government 

I' 	of India, Ministry of Finance dated 19.10.94 read 

/ 	as under:- 

IS  OF'ICE 14T70fl1¼N1)tTM 

subject: Revision of pay scales of Draftsen 

Grade 1,11 and III in all 
Government of Indii oflices on the 

basis of the 1ward of the Board of 

Arbitration in the case of Central 
Public Works Departrr2nt. 

The undersigned is directed to refer th 
this I)epartmcnt's C4 No.F.5(59)-F.iiI/fl2 

dated 13-3-1984 on the subject menl:i.oned 

above and to say that a Committee 01 the 

National Counci10C1) was set up to consider 

the request of the staff side that the 

following scales of pay, allowed to the  

Draftsmen Grade 1,11. and III working in 
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the Director, Survey of India, North Eastern Circle, 

	

•1 	 Shillor under the Ministry of Science & 'rechnolor, 

Gove'nment: of India. Initiliy thiri pay cile w,as 

Rs. 260- 430/- per month. As per Lhe recommn1aLjon'of 

the third central Pay Commission the Drafftsman 

belonging to Grade-li and Gride-Iiiin the Office of 

the Survey of India were merged toqeU -pr an1 placed 

in. the scale of pay of Rs. 330-560/-. However, th 

Government of India later on 	C1:IeCI to retin separate 

Grade-II and Grade-Ill Draftsman. In this writ petition 

we are concerned with Grade-It Draftsman working in 

the Survey of India. Subsequently 	j.r.r fourth pay 

Commission report the scale of pay of the aplicant's 

who all belong to Grade-li was fixed at Rs. 1350-2200/. 

The aplicants' claim is that they are entitii to a 

pay scale of Rs. 1400- 2300/-. The ap)licants also-

prayed for extending the' benef I ts of the Fi.nance 

Ministry's O.M. No. l(l)-lc/gl dated 19.10.94 to them. 

The case of the appellants is that the benefits 

of the above mentioned Of Elce Memorandum dated 

19.10-94 can not be extended to the apDlicants as their 

qualification for recruitment is not similar/ identical 
.4 . 

	

	

with that of the Draftsman of CPWD or other Departrnnts. 

Furti- r, the scope of their promotion, time and nature 

of the work, duties and resI)onsibillties are also not 

similar or identical. 

The Central Administrative Tribunal vide the 

impugned order allowed the prayer of the ap'licants in 

	

- -C 	

Contd.... 

k- 
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on Lh basis of the Award of Board of T\rhjtrjon 
may be extended to Draftsmen Grade I, II and 111 
irrespective of their recruitment qualifican, 
in all. Government of India offj.c: 

OrJ.gin;31. Scale 	Revised Scale 
cm t7he basis of 
t:he Award 

(pc) 

Draftsman Grade I 425-700 	 550-750 

Draftsman Grade II 330-560 	 425-700 

Draftsman Grade III 260-430 	 330-560 

2. The President. off,  IndJ.n is now i.leased to 

decide that the Draftsmen Grade 1,11 and III in 

offices/departmen 	of the Government of India 
other than in CP1D may also he placed in the sl 
of pay mentjonel above subject: to the fol.lowing 

(a) Minimum period of scvlce for placement 7 'enr 
from the post carryinq sca1.. of Ps 
975-1540 to Ps 1200-2040 (pre- 

revised Rs. 260-430 to Ps. 330-560) 

Minimum period of service for placement. 5 years 
- 	from the post cnrryina Scale of Ps. 	 4 

1200-2040 to R.s. 1400-2300(pro revised 
Ps. 330-560 to p. 425-700) 

Minimum period of service for placement 4 years * 

from the post carrying scale of 

Rs. 1400-2300 to Rs. 1600-2600(pre_revis 
Ps. 425-700 to Ps. 550-750) 

3. Once the Draftsmen are placed in the regular 
scales, further prorno1ons wolli(1 bo male against 
available vacancies in high 	grade an5 in 

aãcordance with the norrrn 1 eligibility criteria laid 

down in the recruitment rules. 

Contd.... 
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i1 
4. The benefit of this revision of scales Of pay 

would be given wiith effect from 13-5-1932 

notionally and actually from 1-11-1983. 

S 

yni 	3un:1er) 

Un.3er Secretary to the Govenrenb 

of India." 

8. 	The above mentioned Of Eice Memorm-lut1l ws 

the subject matter for consi:lerat::i.on and 	c3ecision 

by the Apex court in the case of Union of India and 

others versus Dc'bshis Kar ar1 otir rs rrp'rted in 

1995 Sup. (3) scc 5213. The Apex Court held in 

para-12 as under : 

"12. 	By the said of lice mnornJ.the 

Government: of 	India, 	af ter consi.c3erinq 

the request of 	the staff 	side 	that ith 
scales of pay, 	allowed 	to the 1)rafsme 
Grade 1,11 ard 	III workinq in CPDon l 

the basis of the above Award of Board 

of trbitration may b 	extended to 

Draftsmen Grade I II and III i.rrespctive 

of their recruitment qua1.ifications In 

all Government of India offices, 	hs 
decided 	that Draftsmen Grade T, II in 

• 	::-. of Fices/ 	par t:mnts of 	the 	verninnt of 
India other than inCP 	may. 	lso h 	pced 
in the revised sca)e S of pay on the hai 

of the award subject to certain minlmutn 

period of service as mentioned In clauses 
(ii), (b) 	and 	(c) 	in para 2 of 	th 	offic 
memorandum. The benefit of this revision 

of scales of pay under 	the Office 
Memorandurh dated 19-10-1994 has been given 

• retrosoectively with efFect ftoln the same 
I 

Con td 	. . 

.: 	" • 

- 

-- 	- 	.- 	- 	- 
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dates as was given by the Office Memorandum 

dated 13-3-1984, i.e., from 13-5-1982 notionally 
and actu-illy from 1-11-1983. In respect of 
draftsmen who fU1i11ci the requiremrne relaLinq 
to the period of service rntntioned in the sat 

Office Memorandum dated 19-10-1994 on th 

re1.evnh date the question whett -e r their 
recruitment qu1ificaLions were similar to thos Ct 

in the case of draftsmen in Ci'JD would notris. 

and they would be entitled to Lh revised pay 

scales as granted to thn :iraftm(%-n in Cl'4T) 
irrespective of their recruit:ment qiinlificaLions. 

But in respect ot those drafLsmn who did not 

fulfil the requirement re1tina to the period 

of svice prescribed in para 2 of the Offi(. , e 
Memorandum dated 19-10-1994 the question whether 

their recruitment qualifications are similar to 

those prescribed for draftsmen in CPWT) is required 
to be considered for the purpose of deciding 

whether they are entit1d F.o the benelit of the  
revision of py s:les as jxr t:he nhiic 

memorandim dated 13-1-1984." 

9. 	In view of the above we find no force in the 

submission of the apoellants that the 0.11. dated 19.10.1994 

is not ap1icable to the draftsmen heionginq to Survey of 

India as 	the waiver of recruitment qua].ifications based 
Slated abov 

on misconception. As/w/Lhe above aplicants are not 

requireJ 	to possess thqullfc 	nn 	1mMr to thoe 
(1 

in the. case of draftsmen in C1D and as srh the Offie 

Memorandum dated 13. 3.19)4 	Is not opolicable to them and 

apDarently this was the reason as to why th 	requi.remnt 

relating to the period, of service was incorporated in the 

Office Memorandum dated 19.1.1994. The decision in Union 

of India versus Debashis Kar (supra) squely anwcrs the 

'•I 

1' 

4II 

Oj 

t. 
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submjs5j03 risc by Lhe aPOellcints 	 Lht ecjs ion 
of the Cntr1 	

mlnjsrt1ve Tbunj stnds fully 
jUsjfjj 

10. 	
In the result. we find no merit in thjs wr1 

petition and it is 3Ccord1ing3y ism.jssed. The sLr 

granted vide ordler dtd 3.10.97stind 
	 Co_ts  
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• 	-c 	 II 	: 	(itit IWIr F'J,. 171 1/97 iii&I Jiitl,'ineiit di 110799  

• 	S  / 	 ; i'isd iIitt'nn hvMi 	I icicilik (iivnI,;iti iiili Utnirt 	 . 

	

'liiihliiii Iii( 'It it loll/nt ii , cli 	I 1 	7 97 of i1e 

( t.itit 11 Admim ,li;itivc I iihtiit ii ( ill%1Ii iii lItticli 

,i id in ( ) A No 

/ 	
I 1 

Willi e lef clice ii, the iht 	we ho Ole ii''it iiir in !;I*itc lii ii the ( ivil Rtilc No 1711/97 prcfcrrcd by ynu 

'.i othn i 	it tint I\ 	liii 	ti 	 r liii 	ii 	oh 	if 	hi Iiiit'hitj s 	New Iii liii itid tin 	iirvi yor (it oct ii 	I 
'i(ll\t) (1h htidi I t( liii I ilit. 1iid1 littiti tiid ( )iik, di 1701 t' i' d hv the Ccitlr ii Adiiitiiicti itiv I ribun il (iuw ihi itt 

Ilenchi, in () A. Ni, ..S21')(' i'i':iiiIi,ii 11:1v.11:11 ,iv lo iIti tiinhcrsipnc(i. his been rhicmisscd by the I Ion'btciiiwnhati Ilip,h 

I 11101 kvilli t to I vidv ii iltih) Ill Iii ilititi  ii tutu t tuli i'iitt tli,u.c 

Ii i 	ui iii lit tnt nituit 1 it ii lii ii 	lii di iii ciii, the ihnt t unit d writ N tilinli hit I Ion hit I hi;'hi COWl Iii 

hit ib 	I 1(111 III liii I 	lilt ii AIIIII liii Ii 	it'. 	Ii liii,, ii 	0 Ii( it hitily 	ui III it ii alld 	lit Ii V it itt 'I Ihit 	t ii Iu..r (ii iki ill 

ii 1( 	p t 	d iii ( R 1711,97 th, ,t lit the otik uI the ( tntiI Aditnitictritive I rihitli ii (II 17 07 97 (p tsed it 

() A No 5 1 190) tsus sulyed.  

-, ,. 	 • 	 of ille cilcIluut',titiru', inimtiul :iI"v(, thi. oiler iii tlii 'I uihiiti;iI ill. 11.07.91 ';l:i)tiI' ,'evietl and tIiH 
• 	S  

aiiie is iii Iii'ce. 	 , 	. 	 . 	 . 	 .• 	- 

• 	It is ilietelute ieciiuuiuth iIi;il \'tli I'uuuIh':hI tit:iv he pice;ed It) iuiiiieiuiettt (lie said ottiei4t.17,07.97 pas;lclii  

O.A. No • c? /)( iiiiiuieilj:itelv. ii :iiiv t;ile intuit, :i retiod iii coic titonthi trnni Ilic ditc oF receipt of thti, FtiIiiil whiic 

lpI ii1ii'j;tlt .iu..;il iuiu;i;lilt' will he :utIuIItuui liii. Ii.uiituu' tie tittler ol the it iliuitu;ii unit iii thi;ui evolf you will lie ii;thle If 

ctiuiset1tIelicc. Vito ie ii ieqtiectrd Iii iulOiii:ile the tuiilei';ipiied iiRlttl the ;tehis tikeiYitii1uhcnnictiiinig.ihic ordcrof lb 

liibtuiiiil else, it will he pi esuitited uii;i 	cit ;iie it ihli,lhv clktdwyitug the nider of (lie 'Fribunial. 

I hi:tuiLiu; 	nn. 

- 	
- 	\'<,tuis Iaithihuuhl 

fr"&9-F. 

i) 	I lie 	ul3i:ui 	. '.hitii.tu 	ut 	t iullcC & I cciuiiuioiy. New I )&llui, hut ihuutu:tiit,ti midInecess:Iry 	•, 

I Ii. 	'-.ii'.tui 	I 	uiuu) 	'ui'..'. 	Ii, 	. 	ithuot 	II 	II;ihuji.:ut 	:,i:i h:.,, ; t,. 	I )uhui;i,huiut 	hit 
• 	- 	- 	 iuliuuuu:ui.ti 	ui 	utt,.ui'. :uiiu'ti I 	tiuiitiutt' the ()iilri (1i. 	11.111. 1)1 poi';t'il iii ()'\ 	 S  

- 	 ' 	S 	Nil, c; 	'.!i Ii., thu 	hut iii, 	\ I 	Lititiiul 	Ilcuwhi, (huiut(ittih.  

— 	 _ 

1'' 	- 	-• 

l•tit'liistd 	i) 	I ulitheul t'iupv iii the juui'iuuut dt 	ti 07 1)1)  

ti;is';uuh it tlit' I iuitihui 	I ;im'.iuiui 16101 ( null 

- 	 lii (.I 	NO. 17 	: 

• 	 ii) 	(ti lilitul OfI''' oh tile jiuulittittit :uit..h inder 

iii. 17,1)1 9, p;;';ed I. Iltu' I luittlite ( tiuti;ih 

i\ilttiihi;lintiit 	I iituiui;il 	I 	uummih,;ni i Itciucht, 

.A.  
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Ref 	My ipplic. it iou d itc.d 91 Ii A iiu o)) 
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Sir 

With FCtIe!1CC to inyapplical-ion Cited aIii e. I have the hloi)utpr to 
ICtiliI)(I OII that 11(1 action haso Ii 

been initiated afier a lapse of one :i,ul halF Pinlifti on the sIIhject.I,d 	it is OIICC again Ie(hIIcsId Ihii IILLc.Y fly ILllOfl Ill iy kindly I)L t IhLIi (1 I In If 	U1LIIl thic. I loll. Conlfs judgunciit at P"w e ii hic.st pk isc I 

hhiuik ilig 
3011. 
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• 	The t.)irecIor,  

Noilli Insteti, ('ire Ic 

• 	Survey oflndia. 

	

• 	Slijllong. 	
: 

I : 

	

• 	: 

Rer 	Mynpplie,,iji,,, dtiieil ')tI, Ait;, '0), 1111flue.4mcd In vnii :,ii,f copy to hit' Svey, 	 , niuf S,1, 

	

SI, , 	 - 

With ielrei,ce to lily applicatioi, cited at' 	e. I have the liotiotir to rein,,id you that ho Hclioii tins 5(1 fir hecn initintcd alier a lapse of olle'all(l hail hhlolliliN on the subject. 'l °IIel:elre, it is ('lice again requested that 
iiecesshry action may kindly he lake,, so as to ihitllIchiien( the I In,,. ('ollil's Ili(lgCIflChit pt you, carliest please. 

Ihiankitig you. 

Yours IiihIifIIy Date:f-lO-99  
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IN ETkA 	ADM NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

Cuw GJTI I ENCH 
/ 

Izz) 
IN THE MATTER OF : 

Contempt Petition No. 3 of 2000 j 

in 

original Application No. 52 of 1996 

Sri Tulsi Ram Sharma & Ors. 

• .PetitiOfler 
-versus 

xox]c 

Sri V.S.Ramamurthy & Ors. 

.Alleged Contemners 

-And- 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Affidavit in oppQ.sitiOfl submitted 
/ 

by the Contempt Petitioners against 

the Affidavit in reply filed by the 

alleged contemners. 

The Petitioners above named most humbly and 

respectfully beg to state as under : 

1. 	That your petitioners duly received a copy of the 

Affidavit in reply filed by the alleged contemners No. 

1 and, 2 in the above contempt petition and careuly 

gone through the same and also understood the contents 

thereof. The statements made in paragraphs 2 and 3 of 

the affidavit in reply, denied by the petitioners and 

further beg to state that orders and necessary instructions 

were already issued by the Government of India, Ministry 

of Science and Technology, New Delhi for implementation 

of the Judgement and Order dated 17. 7. 97 long back vjde 

COntd.. 
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their letter bearing No. S14/04/010/2000 dated 16.10.2000 

and letter bearing No. EZ-6168/1196-8(T.R.Sharma) dated 

20.10.2000 by the Officer on Special Duty and Surveyor 

General of India, Ministry of Science and Technology, 

New Delhi respectively. In both the orders mentioned 

above, it is clearly stated by the Ministry of Science 

and Technology, Govt. of India that the problem being 

Laced In implementation of the Tribunal's direction 

has been considered in the department of Survey of India 

to implement the direction of the Tribunal by taking the 

service already rendered in the Grade of Rs. 330-480 

(rade III) and keep the applicant in the scale of pay 

of Rs. 425-6000 (Grade II) till completion of five years 

and after completion of five years of service in the two 

grades combined i.e. Grade III and Grade ii in the pay 

scale of Rs. 330-480 and Rs. 425-600 thereafter the applicants 

may be placed in the scale of Rs. 425-700 by applying this 

eligibility condition of Live years prescribed for 

placing them in the scale of pay Rs. 425-700 would be met. 

After 1.1.1996 the applicants would he placed in the scale 

of Rs. 5000-8000 instead of Rs. 4500-7000 and further 

stated,Surveyof India is requested for immediate necessary 

action and intimate the department the action taken in 

In both the orders dated 16.10.2000 as well 

as in the order dated 20.10.2000 passed by the Govt. of 

India, Ministry of Science and Technology were in conformity 

with the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. 

No. 52/96 dated 17.7.97. Therefore the grounds of delay 

as stated in paragraphs 2 and 3 are not correct. it is 

further stated that in the order dated 16.10.2000 as 
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well as in the order dated 20. 10. 2000 it is clearly 

admitted by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science and 

Teci- nology w4-th the condition for placement the contempt 

petitionerin the higher revised scale is five years and 

also laid down the procedure honk these five years period 

are required to be computed for the purpose of placement 

the applicants in the higher revised scale and also there 

are categorical directionfrom the Government of India, 

Ministry of Sciende and Technology to comply with the 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in the manner indicated 

in the aforesaid orders dated 16.1.0.2000 and 20.10.2. 

The relevant portion of the order dated 16.10.2000 as 

well as the order dated 20.0.2000 are quoted hereunder for 

perusal and convenience of the Hon'ble Tribunal : 

UTo  

The Surveyor General of India 
Survey of India 
Dehradun-248001 	Dated 16 October, 2000 

(Attention : Shri Jaswant Ral, Deputy 
Surveyor General) 

Sub : Implementation of directions of C. A. T., 
Guwahati Bench in O.A. No. 52 of 1996 - 
Shrj Tulsj Ram 5harma and Others Vs. Union 
of India. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No. E2-573€ 

/1196-B(T.R.Sharma) dated 28.9.2000 on the subject 

mentioned above. The problems being faced in 

implementation of the Tribunal 1 s directions has been 
considered in the Department and 301 is requested 

to implement the directions of the Tribunal by taking 

the service already rendered in the grade of Rs,330-

480 (Grade_Ill) and keep them in the scale of pay of 

Rs, 425-600 (Grade-li) till completion of five years. 

After completion of five years service in the two 

Grade combined, Grade III and Grade ii in the pay 
scale of Rs.330_480 and Rs. 42 5-600, they may be Placed 
in the scaleof pay of Rs. 42 5-700. By applying this 
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the eligibility conditions of five years prescribed 

for placing them in the scale of pay of Rs.425-700 

would be met. After 1.1.1996, the applicant would 

be placed in the scale of pay of Rs.5000-8000 

instead of Rs. 4500-7000. SOl is requested to take 

immediate necessary action and intimate the Depart-

ment the action taken in the matter. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/- 

(R,P • Najr) 
Officer on Special Duty 

Dated 20 Oct. 2000 

TO 

The Director 
North Eastern Circle 
Survey of India 
Shillong 

SUB : IMPLEMENTATION OF DIRECTIONS OF CAT, GUYAHATI 

BENCH IN O.A. NO. 52 of 1996 - SHRI TULSI RAM 

SHARMA AND OTHER VS. IJION OF INDIA. 

Ref : This Office letter No. E2-5562/1196-B(T.R. 

Sharma) dated 20.09.2000 and No. E2-5986/1196- 

B (TRS) dated 6.10.2000. 

The problems faced in implementation of the 

Tribunal's directions has been considered further 

in the Dpartment and you are requested to implement 

the directions of the Tribunal by taking the service 

already rendered inthe grade of Rs. 330-480(Gr.III) 

and keep them in the scale of pay of Rs.425-600 

(Grade II) till completion of five years. After 

completion of five years service in the two Grade 

Combined, Grade III and Grade II in the pay scale 

f Rs, 330-480 and Rs. 425-600, they may be placed 

in the scale of pay of Rs, 425-700. By applying this 

the eligibility conditions of five years prescribed 

for placing them in the scale of pay of Rs. 425-700 
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would be met. After 01001.96, the applicants would 

be placed in the scale of pay of Ps. 5000-8000 

instead of Ps. 4500-7000. You are recruested to take 

immediate necessary action and intimate the action 

taken in the matter. 

Sd/- 

(JASUANT RAI) 
DEPUTY SURVEYOR GENERAL 

for SURVEYOR GI1 AL OP ILIDIA 
Tel. 1o. 746I91" 

It is quite clear from above orders 6httd 16.10.2000 

and 20.10.2000 that there are no ambiguity regarding 

fixation of pay of the applicants placing them in the 

higher revised scale in terms of the judgement and order 

dated 17.7.97. As such the contention amd of the alleged 

contemners,9 are not based on &ct and the same are 

categorically denied. 

Copy of he letter/order dated 	.200o and 161 000 

20.10.2000 are annexed As Annexures 1 & 2 13respectivei 

2. 	That your petitioners deny the statement made in 

paragraphs 5 and 6 of the Affidavit in reply filed by 

the alleged contemners 1 and 2 and further beg to state 

that the Judgement and Order dated 17.7.97 in O.A. 

No. 52/96 has not et been implemented although the 

alleged contemners claimed that 	the Judgement and 

ordr dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96 has already 

been implemented. It is categorically stated that although 

necessary order and procedure for fixation for placing 

in the higher revised pay scale has been laid down by 

the Government of India, Ministry of Sciene Technology 

vide their order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000 but 

for the reasons best known to the authority no fixation 



is made either in the light of the judgement and order 

dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96 or in the light 

of the orders dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000 for the 

purpose of implementation of Judgement and order dated 

17.7. 97 but most surprisingly the alleged contemners 

proposed. to make fixation of the pay of the contempt 

petitioners in the name of implementation of the judge-

and order dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96 which 

are appended withthe letter 	of Surveyor General, 

Dehradun issued under letter bearing No. EZ-6463/1196_B 

(TRS) dated 6.11.2000. A mere perusal of fixation 

shown in the annexre to the letter dated 6 .11.2000 is 

quite different and contrary to the formula laid down 

in the letter dated 16 .10.2000and 20.10.2000 by the 

Government of India, Ministry of Science Technology 
as well the 5urveyor General, Dehradun and also contrary 

to the judgement and order dated 17.797 rather it can 

e rightly said that no such fixation as proposed in the 

annexedre of the letter dated 6 .11.2000 was prayed by 

the contempt petitioner4.2tvcxgg0Xg through Original 

A
pplication No. 52/96 nor any such order of fixation is 

passed by this Hon'bje Tribunal in the judgement and 

order dated 17.79 There is no relevancy in the proposed 

fixation shown in the Annexure of the letter dated 

6 .11,2000 In the judgement and order dated 17.7,97 As 

such it can rightly be said that the alleged contemners 

deliberately did not implement the judgement and order 

dated 17,7,97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96 by this on'ble 

Tribunal even after confir1 ring the same by the Hon'ble 

High Court as well as by the Hon'ble Supreme 

after Passing all the necessary, orders by the and 
A 

(-owj--  

Govt. of 
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India, Ministry of Science and Technology dated 

16.10.2000ad 20.10.2000 in conformity with the judgement 

and order dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96. 

That your ppltioners approached this Hon'ble 

Tribunal through Original Application No. 52/96 praying 

for a direction to place the applicants in the pay scale 

of Rs. 425-700 (Pre-revised). The Respondents duly 

contested the Original Application before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and the said O.A. was decided by the Hon 1 ble 

Tribunal on 17.7.97 in favour of the present petitioners 

with the following directions : 

" The terms of O.M. above are clear and unambiguous. 

No distinction on any ground whatever is made 

between Draughtsmen Grade'I, II and III of one 

office/dpartment of the Government of India from 

those of another office of department of CPWD. 

The O.M. simply lays down that minimum period of 

service in a particular grade would determine the 

eligibility and entitlement to be placed in a 

particular pay scale. It is only the respondents 

who have brought into the O.M. interpretations 

extraneous to it in their efforts to deprive the 

applicants of the berefits grantee by the O.M. dated 

.1 9 .10.1994. This is arbitrary and unfair. The 

Draghtsman Grade ii in C.P. W.D. who were originally  

placed in the scale of pay of Rs. 330-560 were 

placed in the scale of 
173. .425-700/_ on the basis 

of the Award. The 0.M. states that Draughtsman  

Gr. II in Office/departments of the Government of 

India other than In cPWD who were drawing pay in 

the scale of pay . 3 00-560 may also be placed in 

the scale of pay of Rs. 425-700/_ (Prerevised) 
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subject to certain conditions. The Draftsmen 

Grade II in the Survey of India were initially 

in the scale of pay of R. 330-560 on the basis of 

Recommendations of the 3rd Pay Commission till 

1977 when their pay scale was raised to Rs. 425-700. 

In our view under the facts and circumstances 

stated herein above the terms of the aforesaid 

O.M. dated 19.10.1994 are applicable to the 

applicants, Accordingly, we set aside the impugned 

order No. SN/06/001/95 dated 31.1.1996. Further, 

we direct the respondents to place the applicants 

in the scale of pay of Rs. 425-700 (Pre-Revised)/ 

1400-2300 (Revised) in the manner stipulated in 

the O.M. No. 13(i)-Ic/91 dated 19.10.94 and allow 

them to draw pay in the scale with effect from 

the date applicable in the case of each applicant 

respectively. This shall be complied with by the 

respondents with 3 (three) months from the date 

of receipt of this order by Respondent No.3, The 

respondents shall also allow the consequential 

benefits provided in para 3 of the O.M. dated 

19.10.94 mentioned above to the applicants. 

The application is allowed in terms of the 

above directions. No order as to costs. 

It is quite clear from the above directtthon of the 

Honble Tribunal that the applicants/petitioners who 

are. Draughtsman Grade II should be placed in the scale 

of pay of Rs. 425-700 (Pre -revised)/1400_2300 (Revised) 

in the manner stipulated in the U.N. dated 19.10.1994 as 

per para 2 (b) anc also be pleased to direct the respon- 

dents to allow the petitioners to draw the said pay 
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• scale with effect from the date in which they were 

placed in the scale of Rs. 425-600 applicable in the pay 

of each applicant respectively with all consequential 

benefits provided in para 2 (c) and 3 of the O.M. dated 

19.10.1994. 

It is stated that the Hon'ble Tribunal while 

disposing the Original Application it is categorically 

observed in para 2 of the jdgement and order dated 

17.7.97. The relevant portion is quoted below : 

"The condition relevant to Draughtsmen Grade ii is 

that theminimum period of service for placement 

from the post carrying scale of Rs. 1200-2040 

to the post carrying the scale of Rs. 1400-2300 

(Pre revised) scale of pay Rs. 330-560 to 425-700) 

is 5 years. This benefit was allowed flotionally 

with effect from 13.5.1982 and actually from 

1 11 P 	II .i. 

In paragraph 6 of the judgement as follows : 

"The question in this O.A. is whether the applicants 

are entitled to draw pay in the scale of pay of 

Rs. I400-2300(Pre-revjged 425-700)." 

In view of the above observations and decision 

passed in O.A. No. 52/96 the petitioners are straightway 

entitled to be placed in the higher pre-revised scale of 

Rs. 45-700 in terms of the judgement and order dated 

• 	 17.7.1997. 

I. 	That your petitioners beg to state that the respond- 

dents preferred dfl 
appeal before the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

Court under Article 226 through Civil Rule No. 4733/97 

(The Secretary Hinistry of Science and Technology, New 
D
elhi Vs CAT & 0rs.) However the Hon'ble High Court 
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confirmed the judgement and order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal vide judgement dated 31.7.199. The °riginal 

respondents being dissatisfied with the judgement 

dated 31.7.1999 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, 

p±-eferred Special Leave Petition before the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court through SLP to appeal (Clvil)/2000 CC 

2082/2000. The Hon'ble Supreme Court also pleased to 

dismissed the said Appeal after condoning the dleay and 

thereby confirmed tie judgernent and order dated 17.7.97 

passed in O.A. No. 52/96 and 31.7.1999 passed by the 

Hon'ble High Court in Civil Rule No. 4233/97. 

That most surprisingly after dismissal of the 

Sp cial Leave Petition by the Honble Supreme Court, 

the respondents particularly Surveyor General of India 

issued an order vide letter bearing No. E2/1196-B 

(Tulsirarn Sharma) dated 25.5.2000 whereby it is ordered 

to implement the decision of the Court in respect of 

those 76 draughtsman (Applicants), for placing them in 

the pay scale of Rs. 425-700, computing 12 years minimum 

period of service from the date of initial placement 

of the applicants in the pay scale of Rs. X260-430/.. 

The mode of implementation of the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal claculating minimum waiting period 

of 12 years for placing the applicants to the scale of 

Rs. 425-700 is contrary to the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in O.A. No. 52/96. The above decision of the 

surveyor General is highly arbitrary, illegal and unfair. 

It is stated that the respondents cannot implement the 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 17.7.97 in any other 

manner, than themanner Prescribed/ordered by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, therefore actions of the respodents to imple 
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ment the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal computing 12 

years of minimum service period for placing the applicants 

in. the scale of Rs. 425-700 (Pre-revised)  is amount to 

violation of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. It is 

pertinent to mention here that all the applicants are 

already working in the pay scale of Rs. 425-600 (Pre-

revised) therefore applicants are entitled to be placed 

in the pay scale of Rs. 25-700 (Pre-revi sed) in the 

manner prescribed in the aforesaid judgernent dated 

17.7. 97. 

It is categorically denied that the applicants 

working under the Respondents could be reached to the 

scale of Rs. 425-700 after a period of 7 years as stated 

in the impugned order dated 25.5.2000, this statement 

is totally false, kiisleading as because there is no 

scale of pay of Rs. 425-700 in existence presently in 

the department of Survey of India for any category of 

Draftsman working under the Respondents. Therefore the 

above statement made in the order letter dated 25.5.2000 

with an ulterior, motive to deny the benefit, of scale of 

Rs. 425-700 to the applicants by the respondents as 

ordered by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That it is stated that the applicants have already 

submitted a representation addressed to the Secretary 

on 26th June, 2000 praying for implementation of the 

judgement of the Hon'ble Tribunal in the manner prescribed 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicants stated in detail 

regarding the mode of implementation of the order. It is 

stated that whatever past benefit granted and enjoyed 

by the applicants in the matter of scale of pay now cannot 

be reopened or taken away in the process of implementation 

of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 17.7.97 

-r 
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The Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to declare that 

therespondentS are hot entitled to compute minimum 

waiting period of 12 years for placing the petitioners 

in the pay scale of Rs. 425-700 and further be pleased to 

direct the respondents to implement the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal dated 17.7.97 in the manner indicated 

in the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 in O.A. No. 

52 of 1996. 

That it is stated that the Government of India, 

Directorate General  of Works CPWD vide Office Memorandum 

No. 23/14/97-EC-IX dated 16. 10.97 in pursuance of 

Government of India, Ministry of Finance Notification 

dated 30.9.97 was pleased to place the Draughtsman, 

Grade II from the, Pre-revised scale of Rs. 1400-2300 

(Pre-revised Rs. 425-700) to Rs. 5000-8000 and also pleased 

to place the Draughtsman Grade I who were in the scle 

of Rs. 5500-175-9000. It is pertinent to mention here 

that following the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 

passed in O.A. No. 52/96 the present applicants have 

been declared that the DraiJahtsman Grade II of Survey 

of India at par with Draughtmari Grade II of CPJD in 

view of the Office Memorandum issued by the Government 

of India, Ministry of Finance vide O.M. dated 13.3.198p 

and O.M. dated 19.10.1994. The relevant portion of the OCS 

revised pay rules 1997 for drawing office staff as well as 

Office Memorandum dated 16. 10. 97 are quoted b61 	: 

"X DRAWING OFFICE STAFF 

Draftsman Grade/II/ 

Senior Draftsman 

Draftsman Grade 1/ 
Head Draftsman 

1400-40-1800_50_ 5000-150- 
2300 	 8000 

1600-50_2300_60_ 5500-175.... 
2560 	 9000 

Contd. . 
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c) Graduate Engineers 
recruited, against 
posts of drawiflg/ 
design office in 
subordinate Engg. 
cadres 

1400-40-1800 
50-23 00 

1600-50-2300 
60 -2 660 

2000-60-2 3 00 
75-3200 

6500-200-10500 

0.M. dated 16.102 

"OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Subject : upgradatiOfl of pay scale on Architectural 
sides, Horticulture side and Drawing Staff 

D/Man side. 

In pursuance of Government of India, MinistrY 

of Finance Notification dated 30.09.19.97 regarding 

implementation of pay scales of the following cate-

gories of staff of C.P.W.D. ,  as indicated in Part 'b' 

of the first Schedule to the Notification of the 

Ministry of Finance dated 30.09.1997, are hereby 

upgraded/revised as under w.e.f.01.01.199 6 . 

Sl.No. Name of Post 	Existing 	upgraded/ 
scale 	Revised pay 

scale 

1 	 2 	 3 	 4 

1 Assistant 	1400-2300 	 5000-8000 

(Arch. Deptt) 

	

2 Architectural 1400-2300 	 6500-200-10500 

Assistant 

3 Assistant 	2000-3500 	 7500-250-12000 
Architect 

4 Sectional 	1400-2300 	 5000-150-8000 
Officer (Hort) 

5 Draughtsrnan 	1400-2300 	 5000-150-8000 
Gr. II 

6 Draughtsman 	1600-2660 	 5500-175-9000 
Gr. I 

2. 	All the concerned may take necessary action 

for implementation of these pay scales accordingly.% 

Sd,'- Illegible 
Dey. Director General. I' 
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In view of the above revision of pay scale following 

5th Pay Cornminsion RecommenatiOflS the present petitioners, 

Draftsman Grade II of Survey of India who are declared 

at par with Draughtsman Grade II of CPWD particularly in 

the mannter of pay scales are also entitled to revised 

scale of Rs. 5000-8000 instead of Rs. 4500-7000 as decided 

by the respondents. Moreover present applicants are also 

entitled to the benefit of para 2 (c) of O.M. dated 19.10. 

1994 i.e. present petitioners are also entitled to be 

placed in the revised scale of Rs, 5500-175-9000 pre-

revised (1600-2660) in terms of para 2 (c) of the O.M. 

dated 19.10.1994 in the manner stipulated in O.M. dated 

19.10.1994 by the Government of India, Ministry of 

Finance as the applicants are entitled to the benefit of 

the scheme of 19.10.1994 has alreacy been confirmed by 

the Hon'ble  Supreme Court. 

That your applicants beg to state that on 11.8.2000 

the Survey of General India, instructed the Director, 

Survey of India, N. E. Circle to implement the judgement 

nd order dated 17.7.97 in terms of the impugned mode 

of fixation laid down in the letter dated 25.5.2000. 

However, the applicants being aggrieved by the mode of 

fixation sought. to be implemented by the impugned dated 
ft 

25.5.2000 submitted a representation dated 26.6.2000 

before the authority. Theredfter the matter was examined 

again in detail before the higher authorities and 

thereafter the Surveyor General was pleased to issue 

another letter regarding mode of implementation and 

fixation of te judgernent and order dated 17,7.97 bearing 

letter No. E2-6168/1196-B (T.P.Sharrna) dated 20.10,2000 

wherein it rkErs stated that the judgernent of the Honb1e 

U 
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Tribunal is required to be implemented taking the 

service already rendered in the grade of 330-480 (Grade iii) 

and keep the applicant in the scale of Rs. 425-600 (Gr.II) 

till completion of five years. After completion of five 

years service in the two grades combined Grade II and 

Grade III in the pay scale of Rs. 330-480 and Rs. 425-600 

applicants may be placed in the scale of pay of Rs. 425-

700, Ly applying this eligibility condition of five vears 

2rescribed for placing them in the scale of pay of 

Rs.425-700 would be made. It is further stated that in 

the said clarificatory letter dated 20.10.200 after 

1.1.1996 applicants would be placed in the scale of pay 

of Rs. 5000-8000 instead of 16. 4500-7000 and also requested 

to take immediate necessary action and intimate the action 

taken in the matter. It is clear from the letter dated 

20. 10.2000 that the direction passed by the Surveyor 

General of India in conformity with the terms and conditions 

laid down in the judgement and order dated 17.7.1997 

computing five years waiting period in XhR terms of the 

provision laid down in the G.M. dated 19.10.1994. But 

most surprisingly immediately there.jfter another imPugned 

letter bearing No. E2/6463/1196B(T,R5) dated 6 .11.2000 

has been issued by the 3urveyor General of India stating 

inter alia that now the Ministry has approved the 

implementation plan as detailed in the statement in respect 

of 76 applicants/petitioners as enclosed for immediate 

necessary action after verifying the facts from service 

records to implement the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 

passed in O.A. No, 52/96. It is also sted in the said 

impugned letter dated 6
.11.2000 that differences of higher  

I 

.. 
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pay drawn would be treated as Personal Pay and to be 

adjusted in future increment and the benefit of revision 

of scale of pay, be given with effect from 13.05.1982. 

But surprisinj.y the mode of fixation shown in the 

statement therewith is contrary to the procedure laid 

down in the letter dated 2 0.10.2000. As per the impugned 

letter dated 6. 11,2000 minimuth waiting period for place-

ment in the scale of 425-400 has been calculated as 

11/12 years whereas in the order dated 22.10.2000 it 

was rightly shown that forp1acement in the revised 
z7 

scale of Rs, 425-700 be computed after completion of five 

years in the grade of 330-380 and 425-600 combined. But 

now the respondeflts made a clear departure from the mode 

of fixation earlier given vide their letter dated 20.10. 

2000 in confrmity with the judgement and order dated 

17
.7.2000 in O.A. No, 52/96. It appears from the various 

correspondences of the respondents regarding imr-lementa- 

tion of the judgement and order dated 17.7,97 that on 

different Occasion they are suggesting different formula 

regarding mode of fiatjon of pay of the applicants/ 

Petitioners)alhgugh there is no ambiguity in the direction 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 52/96 regarding 

grant of benefit of PY scale of Rs. 425-700 (Pre_revised) 

Which is also confirmed by the Hon'ble High Court as well 

as Hon'bje Supreme Court. it is relevant to mention here 

that Since the petitioners have approached the Hon'ble 

Tribunal the respondents by issuing different mode of 

fixation on different occasions started harassing the 

petitioners in the name of implementation of the 
	gement  

and order dated 17.7.1997 passed in O.A. No, 52 of 1996. 

It is relevant to mention here that Hon'ble Supreme Court 
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dismissed the SLp on 31.3.2000. The respondents thereafter 

has submitted before the Hon 1 ble Tribunal in C.P. No. 

3/2000 in O.A. No. 52/96 that they will implement the 

Judgement and order dated 17.7.97 within a period of three 

months, but although uig ten months have already elapsed 

respondents in fact did not implement the judgement and 

order dated 17.7.97 in total violation of the judgernent 

and order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, but passing 

one after another contradictory orders wh±ch is not in 

conformity with the judgernent passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

In the facts and circumstances finding no other alternative 

the applicants pray before the Hon'ble Tribunal for a 

direction/e 	4t- 	regarding mode of fixation of pay 

of the applicants. it is pertinent to mention here that the 

order dated 20.10.2000 appears to have been passed in 

confmity with the judgement and order dated 17.7. 97. 

herefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the 

respondents to grant benefit of the judgement and order 

dated 17.7.97 in terms of the instructions laid down by the 

Surveyor General in his letter dated 2 0.10.2000. 

That your applicants beg to -urnish the detail 

comperative chert regarding the mode of fixation sought 

to be implemented by the respondents by order dated 20.10. 

2000 and 6 .11.2000. A detailed comparative chet in respect 

of three applicants out of 76 applicants are shown at 

Annexure.... 4a?Ls- 

That your applicants beg to state that it is quite 

clear from the above table that the mode of fixation 

prescribed by the order dated 6.11.2000 which is contrary 

to the judgement and orcer dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. 
 



-#c----- 	 rir 

-18 . 

No1 52/96. A mere reading of the above makes it 

abundantly clear that the formula adopted by the Surveyor 

General of India by his subsequent letter dated 6.11.2000 

is detrimental to the interest of the petitioners and if 

the same is implemented in that event the applicants/ 

petitioners shall suffer financial loss. Therefore 
& 

restrained t-e -gt-- from 

implementing the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 in 

the manner prescribed by letter dated 6. 11.2000 and 

further be pleased to direct the respondents to implement 

the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 in the manner 

prescribed in the said judgement. 

In view of the above 	 categorical 

direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal and also in view of 

the order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000 there is no 

scope on the part of the alleged contemners to propose 

any other fixation formula including the formula of 

fixation has been proposed zx9e to be made vid.e their 

letter dated 6. 11.2000 which is inconsistent and the 

same is not relevant with the order passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 52/96. Therefore it appears 

that the alleged contemners in the xame of implementato 

of the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 rather made an 

attempt to deprive the a.:plicant from their legitimate 

claim which is confirmed by the Hon'ble Tribunal by its 

judgernent and order dated 17.7.97 in O.A. No. 52/96. 

Therefore the attempt of the alleged contemners to violate 

the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 17.7.97 is deli-

berate' and the same cannot be said to be bone fide as 

claimed by the alleged conternners. It is stated 
thHt in 
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paragraph 5 of the Affidavit in reply th't there is 

some doubt on the part of the alleged contemners on the 

method of implementation and entitlement of the applicants 

in the Original Application regarding the scale of pay 

and fixation. But after passing of the order dated 

16.10.9000 and 20.10.2000 by the Government of India, 

Ministry of Science and Technology and also by the 

Surveyor General of India, Dehradun there is no scope 

on the part of the alleged contemners to make an attempt 

to fix up the revised scale of pay in any other manner 

except the manner indicated in the judgement and order 

dated 17.7.97 and in the line of which the Government 

also passed the order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000. 

Therefore it is quite clear that the alleged contemners 

now acted in a manner violating the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal dated 17.7.97 and it is established in the facts 

and circumstances that their action are not bona fide and 

as such they are liable for imposition of punishment 

in accordance with law for deliberate Violation of the 

judgement and order dated 17.7.97. It is true that 

contempt does not lie when there no deliberaté violation 

4 the Court order but in the instant case it appears 

even after the clarification and mode of fixation laid 

down by the Government of India, Ministry of Science and 

Technology the present respondents wilfully made a 

departure from the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 

putting 12 years service for replacement of the revised 

higher scale in place of 5 years of service in spite of 

categorical direction. It is spedificall% laid down in 

the order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000 in conformity 
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with the judgement and order dated 17.7.97. Therefore 

question for treating waiting period of 12 years for 

replacement in the scale of Rs. 425-7000 is contrary to 

the judgement and order dated 17.7.97 and also contrary 

to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science and Technology 

order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000. As such violation 

of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal by the alleged 

conternners are deliberate, wilful and as such Hon b1e 

Tribunal be pleased to initiate contempt proceediig against 

the alleged contemners. 

It would be evident from the Annexure5r4 

prepared by the petitioners of O.A. No. 52/96 citing 

examples and on fixation of pay as per judgement and 

order dated 17.7.97 in conformity with the Govt. order 

dated 20 .10.2000and the impugned formula of fixation 

proposed by the alleged contermers vide order dated 
6
.11.2000 in total Violation of the order of the Hon'ble 
Tribul 	

A mere perusj of the said fixation 

formula would clearly show that the formula adopted by 

the alleged contemners through their letter dated 
6
.11.2000 is detrimental to the interest of the present 

petitioners and the same was never prayed by the present 

Petitioners as because the formula laid down in the 

letter dated 6
.11.2000 is made treating 12 years service 

whereas theper direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal five 

years period is r -
quired to be treated for refixation 

in the higher scale which is also Confirmed by the 

Govt. order dated 16.10.2000 and 
20 .10.2000. It is 

stated that the order of the Mon'ble Tribunal is now 

sought to be implemented in a manner in Violation of 

the direction passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in 

N 
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No.52/96 as such the petitioners protested before the 

alleged contemners as because no such prayer was made 

by the original applicants in the O.A. nor such order 

was passed by the Hontble Tribunal regarding fixation 

formula shown by the alleged contemners in their affidavit 

in reuply as well as in the letter dated 6.11.2000. 

In the circumstances stated above, the statements 

made by the alleged contemners are misleading an(f the 

Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate contemp proceeding 

fornon-comp1jance of the judgenient and order dated 

17. 7.97. 

Copy of the letter dated 22g 6.11.2000, 

comperative chart regarding the mode of fixation 

sought to be implemented by the alleged contemners, 

and that in terms of the letter dated 16.10.2000 

and 20.10.2000 azz prepared by the applicant for 

perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal are annexed as 

PPexu s 45 &6re5pective1y 

tmis stated that a mere perusal of the fixation 

order shown in respect of Sri S.A. Rahman Draughtsman 

Grade ii in the affidavit in reply filed by the respondent 

No.1 at page 11, the Office Order No. 
46/37-G-10 d&ted 

13.11.2000 the pay of the applicant shown to have been 

fixed to Ps, 1440 as on 1.7.82 and Ps. 5300 as on 1.1.96 

(inthe scale of Ps. 000-8000). It is stated in the said 

Office Order dated 13.11.2000 that this fixation is made 

IF 
in supersession of Office Order dated 26. 9.2000 and Office 

Order dated 31.10.2000 and It is further stated that the 

pay of the applicant Sri S.A. Rahman is fixed as per the 

details In view of order passed on 17.7.97 in O.A. 52/96 

and also in terms of the guidelj35 Issued by the Surveyor 

r '' 	-. 	 _______ 
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General's office vide letter dated 25.5.2000 and further 

guidelines issued under letter datsd 20.10.2000 and also 

in terms of guidelines issued under letter dated 6.11.2000 

It is relevant to mention here that a mere perusal of 

fixation office order dated 13.11.2000, it would be 

evident that the fixation has been made arbitrarily 

computing initially 9 years minimum period for placement 

from the post carrying scale of pay of Rs. 975-1500 and 

Rs.1200-2040 (Pre revised of Rs. 260-430, Rs. 330-560 and 

thereafter it appears that 1 month 14 days further date 

of initial appointment ±xix the applicant is placed 

to the scale of Rs. 425-700 (Revised 1400-2300), showing 

the scale of the applicant fixed at Rs. 1440 as on 1.7.88, 

as such this fixation made in respect of the applicant 

Sri S.A. Rahman does not fall within any of the clause 

of paragraph 2 of O.M. dated 19.10,94 therefore the fixa-

tion made in respect of Shri S.A. Rahman is in total vIola-

tion of order dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. No. 52/96,It is 

further categorically stated that the fixation of 8r1 S.A. 

Rahrnan has not been made in terms of O.M. dated 19.10.94 

as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

In terms Of the Court order all the applicants are 

liable to be placed striaghtway inthe scale of Rs. 425-700 

(1400-2300) after a minimum period of combined service in 
the grade of Draughtsman Grade iii and II as per judgement 

of Hon'ble Tribunal and also in terms of Surveyor General 

order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000. It is further stated 

that as per their amendment order shown at page 54 of the 

Affjavjt aBd as per order dated 24.11.2000 the fixation 

shown in respect of applicant No.1 as on 1.1.88 has been 

brought down to Rs.1260/- from Rs.1290/- although similarly 

it is further stated that in respect of Sri T.R.Sharma 

applicnt No.1 fixation of higher revised pay scaiw shown 
in office order No. 43/37-G-10 dated 14.11.2000 inthe said 
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and also in violation of Ministry of Science and Technology 

order dated 16.10.2000 and 20.10.2000 whereby it was 

directed to fI±X  up the pay in the revised scale of 

Rs.425-700 (Revised 1400-2300) after 5 years of combined. 

service in the grade of Draugthman II and III but the 

said orders are also violated. 

Fixation in respect of some of the applicants 

in terms of the Hon'ble Tribuna l* s  order are shown 

at Annexure-6 for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The respondent shall arrive at the above fixation of 

pay if the fixation is carried out in terms of order dated 

17.7.97 of C.A. 52/96 and also in terms of O.M. dated 

19.10.94, Ministry of Science and Technology letter dated 

16.10.2000and 20.10.2000 are followed for the purpose of 

fixation in that even the same will bound to give altoge-

ther a different result of fixation in respect of all 

other applicants in the manner referred in the table 

annexed to Annexure-6. 

But the mode of fixation shnthe affidavt 

in violation of the Tribunal's order resulted huge monetary 

loss and recovery of the same from the applicants of 

O.A. 52/96 as a result of abritrary decision of respondents 

for reopening the past fixation and also adjusting the 

difference of basic pay of each applicants by way of 

adjustment as personal pay, whereas there is no scope 

for adjustment of pay 	 by way of personal pay 

if ,1 the order of the Honable Tribunal is followed in 

the letter and spirit. 

Moreover, fixation cannot be made both in terms 

of order dated 2 5,5,2000 and order dated 2 0.10.2000. and 
6 .11.2000 as stated in the fixation order dated 13.11,2000 
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b the respondents/alleged contemners ) as because 

contents of the order dated 20.10.2000 and 25.5.2000 

and 6.11.2000 are contradictory with each other,Theref ore 

the fixation shown to have been made in terms of 

Hon'ble Tribunalt s  order dated 17.7.97 are totally 

false, misleading. Therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be 

pleased to initiate a contempt proceedings against the 

alleged contemners and further be pleased to impose 

punishments for submission of deliberate, false, and 

misleading statements before the Hon'ble Tribunal in 

the name of implementation of the Judgement and order 

of the Honb1e Tribunal dated 17.7.97 passed in O.A. 

No. 52 of 1996. 

/ 
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hFPIhVI. 

I, Sri Tulsi Ram Sharma, son of late Han 

Pra sad Sharma, aged about 50 years working as a 

Draftsman Grade II in the office of the Director, 

Survey of India, North Eastern Circle, Shillong do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows : 

That I am on e of the petitioners in the 

C4P.NQ.3/2000 and as such cOnversant with 

the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statements made in paragraphs Nu/ 

in the accompanying affidavit in opposition 

are true to my knowledge and whose made in 

paragraphs 1 & 2 are true to my information 

derived from the records of the case and the 

rests are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 24th 

day of January. 2001. 

X  " V  
14 
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Annexure- 

INC 
SURVEY 	•0ffice 
Post Box 	No. 	37 
Dehradun 248001 

To 	 Dated, 	25.05.2000 

The Director 
North Eastern Cricle 
Survey of 	India, 
Shillong. 

Sub 	CONTEMPT 	PETITION-LODGED 	OF 	SHRI 	T.R.SHARMA 	& 	OTHERS 	iN 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	GUWAHATI BENCH, 	GHY. 

• Ref 	your 	Letter 	No.C-2817/17-(TR 	Sharma) 	dtd, 	24-04- 

2000 	& 	Letter 	No.178/11-Y(T.R. 	Sharma) 	dtd, 	25-04- 

2000. 

As 	per 	the 	decision 	of. 	Gauhati 	High 	Court's 

Verdict 	No.473/1997 	the 	order 	contained 	in 	the 	O.M. 	No. 

13(l)-IC/91 	dated 	19.10.1994 of 	Ministry of 	Finance will 
be applicable to only those 76 D/Man working 	in Survey of 

India 	from 	13.5.1982 	NOTIONALLY 	& 	PRACTICALLY 	from 

01.11.1983, 	who 	were 	complaint 	of 	this 	dispute. 	On 
• fulfilment 	of 	the 	conditions 	contained 	in 	the 	OM 	dated 

S 

19.10.1994, 	the 	following 	pay 	scale 	will 	be 	granted 	to 

those 	D/Man 	on 	completion 	of 	service 	period 	as 	shown 

against them 	:- 

Pay 	scale 	Rs. 	260-430 	to 	Rs. 	330-560 	A mm. 	7 	yrs. 	of 

service period. H 

j Pay scale Rs. 	330-560 to Rs.425-700 	A 	mm. 	5 	years 	of 	j 
0 	 service period. 

Pay scale Rs.425-700 to Rs.550-750 	A 	mm. 	4 	yrs. 	of 
service period. 

The 	period 	of 	allowing 	higher 	pay 	scale 	in 	this 	deptt. 

as per C.O. 	439 	(ADM) 	is as follows 	:- 

From TTTB(D/Man) 	to D/Man GD.IV 2 yrs. 

From D/Man GD. 	IV to D/Man Gd 	III 3 yrs. 

From D/Man GD. 	III to D/Man GD II 2 yrs. 

Therefore, 	the 	D/Man 	of 	this 	deptt. 	reach 	to 	the 	pay 

scale 	of 	Rs.425-700 	from 	the 	pay 	scale 	of 	Rs.260-430 	after 	a 

period 	of 	7 years•, 	wheeas as 	per 	the O.M. 	datd 	19.10.194 of 	the 

Mm. 	of Finance, 	this period should be minimum of 12 years. 

Therefore 	in 	order 	to 	inipiernent 	the 	decisionm 	of 

Gauhati 	High 	Court, 	ci 	stLement 	should 	be prepared 	in r/o 	tho$e 

76 D/Man, 	who have 	reached 	in 	the 	pay 	scale of Rs.425-700 	from 

the 	pay 	scale 	of 	Rs. 	260-430 	in 	a 	period 	fo12years. 	As 	per 

this 	statement, 	after 	calculating 	their due py and allowances, 

they 	should 	be 	given, 	whicher 	is 	more/less 	of 	the 	pay 	and 

allowances. 

In 	this 	context, 	an undertaking 	may 	also be taken 	from 

each 	complainant 	that 	'the 	conditions 	contained 	in 	the 	
OM 

No.13(l)-l-C/91 	-dtci., 	19.10.94 	of 	the 	Mm. 	of 	Finance 	is 

acceptable/considerable 	to 	them. 	As 	per 	these 	orders, 	if 	they 

have 	received 	surplus 	pay 	& 	allowances, 	then 	they will 	refund 

the same. 
0 '  

Sd/- 
(JASWANT RAI) 

Deputy Surveyor General 
for Surveyor General of 	India 
Dehradufl 	746191 

Pin 248001 

0000 	
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7.t.IMI 	•I:i 'fl, SDVNMCN Or: INOIA MINISTRY OF SCIENCE 
DoparImon t Sci 

TQchno1 Ohavan Now MIi,auji fl,ad H, OOIJtI.IIOO,G 

0• • 	

1.' • 	
H. NQSMJ04/01012000 	

Dated 16 October ,  2000 Io 

The Stircyi,r (;IIcra, of India 
Survey of Iiidi 
Debra Dun 21 i0o I .  

Iu I Jasw,,, l&:ii 	
ljt'IY Sug vcyor GencrP) 

Sub:- 	
iou 4 three, ions  

OF 1996 — Sb, i 1 	 I t of C. AT. Gti'ahiaij cnch in 0. A. N. 52 ulsi 	
Sh'arp,i and oIIicrs V/s U'ijn of India 

Sir, 

I am (Itrccic(J :o rcIr to your let Icr 
NoI! 2 .5736/1 I96.j. Shaima). 

dated 28.9.OQO UI 
the Subjcct mcncjot,ed above. 	

The proble,iis bcing laced in 
impIerncIfl,I011 of the 1 dbu, 	

s direct ions has bccn collsjdcrrd in the OcilarInictit ' and SQL is rcquCstc( In in1pIcI;ic, the direct ions of 
the Tribunal by Iakin th service already rclldcrcd in the Cradc orR3 330.430 (Grade-HI) amI,kc, 
	in the scale of 

pay of 
s. 425-600 (Gr:Idc.lf) lill 

CoIlIpIco,, of five ydnrs. Afler 	
of flvc 

ycars SCice in Ihc 1w.) 
Grade cor:)bincd Gradejgj anti 	

in Ilic pay scale of 

• 	 S 	
I&s. 330-480 and I&s. 425.6O 	

they may be I'haccd is, the e;ihc of pay 
or i. :2S.7OO 	. 

• . By 

appIyjn this the eliihIl.t cosIdjtio.is of (ve yc.irs I'Ie'cribcd Ir Jil;.ci,,t. them in Chic SI 010 
pay of Rs. 'I 

5. 7j would be mc, Aflir I I 1 096 the apj,hic;i,,,. would 
be placcd in the scale p.y l I(• 0 0.8OOO i'u.tc:,l c'i 

Its. '1500. /000. SO! 
rcqu 	to lake iifl;;ICdj-,t 	"ecessa 	acjo,1 anti inhisn;nc Ilic I)ej;sii,, 1 .,,1 il.. action 
tak,,, n the sna(Is.r. 	is 
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•'UUIç 
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COURT CPSE/MOST IMMEDIATE 
/VL,9tX..)..L__. - 

WO.E2.-6l/I I96- 	(T.R.Shrrne) 	 SURVEY OF iNDIA 
'1 	SURVEYOR CENERAL 	OFFICE; 7 

To 	 / 

Thol Director, 	 ., 	 • 1 

North 	qrn Ctrcle,  
Survey of Indte. 	

,, 
• 	 . 	 Shil1on. 	 A 

SUfjt 	IMPLEMENTATION OF DIRECTIONS OF CAT, GUwAHAT! BEHCH IN 
: O.n.1,10.52 OF 1996 - SHRI TULSI RAM SI4ARMA AND OTHERS • 	. 	

V/S UNION OF INDIA. 

• 	 Raft 	Thjc Offtoe lette? No.2-S582/1I96-8 (T,R.gherme) dst.d 
20-0-2000 and No.E2 - 596611196-9 (lfl$) dnt.d 6-10-2000.  

. 	

• 	 • 1 

• The Drobiems faced in itnOismentetior, of the TribunI 
has been cor,s.Jor,d furthor 1, tie Department rid you 

are reau,tad to lmIo'nqnt the dlrection% o the Trlbhjnl by 
• 	. .. 	 taking 	the' grvjcQ elrabdy teridertod in the qrndvo of Rg. 390-460 	. •I 

(redg-flI.)' and keep then' In the scai• of Day of Al.  425-600 
(GradeII) 	Uii 	oorn1tt', 	,f fivot year!. After c'npketton of 
five year! srvica in the two -  frade Combined, Grade-I!! end 
Crude-IL i n , the pay ,caIe of 	 and Ba. 425-600, th.y it'by 
be øiecod tn the Scale of pay of Ri.25-700. By t000lying this the 
C1IQ.It)ility conditior,i of fivo yeer 	prcscribmcj for t,laoii,q man, 
in the icale of pay of R,. 425-700 would be uet, After 01-01-96, 
the at'oltojnts would bc olüced in the c'ale of pay of Ra.5000- 
e000 ln2teed of ni. 	4300-7000. '/ou are reoueted to take 

• 	: 	inirnadiate ,necaasry action and .r'tirnat.a the cotton taken In the 
matter. 

C 3A'3 MIT flAl ) 
DEPUTY SUhVEYOR CENERAI., 

for SURVEYOR GENERAL OF INDIA. 
I lql.Ho. t 146191 1. 

Cocy to' 

A'Jdl 	S,Q. , 	t I, Caicut ta t'o,' I rifor fnt1on end necessary 
action. 

ONC. 	Ohi'a Dun cUlt rofqrence to their letter No,C- 
1#004/I-A-!(C) dated 04-10-7000 f'r u'ecniiiy action, 

• 	 . 	 3. 	 incharga. Lagdl Cell, 900. 	 • 

MOST IMEDJImTE 

No.C-. 51+6 	/ 17-.Y-9(TRS) 	 Dated, the 20th Oct,2000 

Forwprdecl to DEC,DSSEC,DWC,DNC,D.Survey(Air)9nd 

Os.C.Nos.9 Party, 12 & 1)-D.0s. for informotlon ond 1mmec1ite. 

necessry ection. 

( P.K. F3IITIL)Lt..Col. 
SUPEII INTENDING SUIVEYOI1, 

O.C. 140.12 D.O.(NEC). 



I 

• 0•• 	 .. 
COURT CAE/MO.ST IVMEDIATE 

- 	 7I- 

•?Y8PED PO3T/FAX/CU1l1Efl SERVICE 	'—j' 	. 	 . 	 •. 
- -- 	--------------------------- 

No.E2 -  (,/ll9b-o (Tfl) 	 SURVEY OF INDIA 
 

SURVEYOR OENERALR OFFICE 
POST flOX )IO. 31, DEIIRA DUN 

OATfl: 	flov. • 2000. 	 • 

To 	 . . 
The AddI. Surveyor (mi.-rnI. 

Eactern Zone. Cnlu.itIr. 

\/thc DIrector, 
North Eeetrrn tlrr.In. flh,lli'rti. 

SUBI 	IWPLEI4EflTAT1ON OF DlHC1 IONS •r CAT. GUAPA1 I fltCH IN 

O.A.NO.52 OF 1996 - SIUtI 'V.R.PRAIWA AIP0 3IH.IS V/S 

UNION 0 1.4 INIDA. 

Ministry of Science & 1e'I111uIc:Iy (D 	rtmet it !Ience 

& Tcohnology) New Delhi •ieeued nr,irrn ftc ir-.,: 	nti..I' -n o: C.urt 

Ortier vide 	letter 	14o.SN(04/010(200I1 dettJ .9-0I-O'O. 	i' .01101 

Ieeue, have cied Crow time to t.me 	4ftrdine the 0'e of 

Iripier.entnt Inn of 	Honble Court ord.r. 	:it.p 	the v.nIetry lita 

approved Lite Implententntion Plan as diaIled to the •te.,ent in  

resrect or 76 petitlonere I. inninsid lir inunedL.t- ne-e:ery 

action after verifyinj the feats from s.:rvi e t-ecorc to  

the CAT'.. GuwahtI liench Judeteent In O.A.K..'Z of 

The ditferenco of higher i' 	dr.w 0,  will be. tre-tu4 as . : 
perRortal pay and to be adJuwt.ed in future t..cement. 	 . 

The bnetit of IhitI revlwh.t. of c - iee o ray •jje he 

given with effect 	from i3-0i-172 uir'.ioniy and a'.tu& ly from 

01-11-1983 	In view of Uinitry tiC  

dated 19-I0-1994. 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 	•. 
, 	 . 

• 	' 	 The peti ttonerw who have h',u' trwnii ret o"t ft om "put 

• 	Directorate 	after riling the pniirl • w-r., ..ue 	.,nerned 	r ,  of 	. 

•,.aay be 	IntImated by s i-rwl I nA tI" rncioeed annexue for ti..,lr 

homed late neceuu.ery botiolt. 	 . 	• 	• 

You are reujue,tr.i tip t..hr' II... aelon •Ithii JO Ja;e and 

intimate the aeme to this s'tfIr-r.  

	

L. 	1 
I )ASANT RAt ) 

EiicI 	A. above. • 	 tIFPIITY SURVEYORGFWF.RAL, 
(or SURVEYOR GEHEIIAL OF i;wi*. 

	

I lel.No. 	746191 1. 

t4- 

/ 	• 

• 	
/ / 

qj 
to 

V 
r 

tn 
r) 

.-1 

In 

CEO 

co 
CN 

0' 

'-I 
1 

N- 



'.L_' f  

--. 
.sSP JD- 

, 4Od_?40 9 1 
55S 9 C C 

- 	t!- 05 - 	 - 

— 	

-5 	 cc 

 

lf~
-  

17S 	

- 	
•c: 

_tv 

3i1P7P 	

r.00 	-? • 	r I 

. :. 	 - -- 

I.7 03 
	- - " 

177 
CO  

— , 

I £4M 	
I 	

- 

;:- 

I17 

I 	

-• 	 I 	ro 
ItIo 

LD 

	 - 

— 

00  
CO •,- - 	

.- _J - - 

I' 	

DO qo - 

Lo 	

ja 
433 	

I I 
- 

CO12 

 

As 

	

.• 	

fl10tj 
 

---r 

- 

.041 

GO 
It 

	

- 	 • 	- 	

-0 S 	I 	 . 	 - 	 - 

Ii 	

: 

II . 

 

- 	 . 	 .. 	 - 	 -- 	 . 	 - - 	 .- 	- 	•- 	

: 	 - 

L T 	

----- 	 - 	-- 	 -- 	

.--. 

- - 	
- 

: 	 &° 

•, 	
... 	

- 	 - 

( 



to 

U, 
C" 

-4 
a,  

co 

cn 

-a 

Ui 

Q 

2

ID 

 

IL 

-J 

U) 

w 

I .  

- - 

	 -i__.--,---------------ttT. zn 
Do 14, 

9 2-  

-. 	
, 

bo ; 

 

43  

tDOl •ot-' - 
_o. 	-•. : 	 I 

3:;  mmoo- 	i 
—T - 

- 	
- 

D9 	
:- 

- 	

- 	
: - 

- 

12D0 
 

- 

 

-CLi- 

3D 	
— 	I 	- 

3DC) 	
c 

	

DO
- 	 '- 

II 	
-' - 	

•/-_ 

_.I 	
I 

- - - - - — - - -- - -. •1 - -- 
	 -- - - 

.3D 
6 '• 

• •

4 • 	 • • - •• 	 • 



ANNEXLJRE 

FIXATION AS PER ORDER DATED 20.10.2000 

EXISTING 	 AS PER ORDER DATED 20.10.2000 

Si. No. 	 Name 	 Date of Gr. II 	 Date 	 Grade III and Gr. II combined 5 years) 
(425-600) 425-700 

i400-2300 
000-8O0O 

1 Shri T.R.Sharma 1.1.84 1.1.tj6 1.1.1989 
2 Shri D. Purkayastha 1.1.85 1.1.87 1.1.90 do 
3 Shri S.K.Dey 	 1.1.89 1.1.91 1.1.94 -do- 
4 Sri S.A.Rahman 	1.1.83 1.1.85 1.1.88 -do- 

FIXATION AS PER ORDER DATED 6.11.2000. 
Grant of Grades/Pay scales as per the existing scheme Proposed placement of scales 
of Trade Test in the Department 

D/Man Gr. III 	 D/Man Gr. 	II 

Name Date of 	 260-430 330-480 425-600 330-560 425-700 
appointment 	975-1540 1200-1800 1350-200 1200-2040 1400-2300 

3200-4900 4000-6000 4500-7000 4000-6000 5000-8000 

Date of 
classification 

D/Man Gr. IV D/Man Gr. 	III D/Man Gr. 	II 

1 Shri T. Sharma 1.1.79 1.1.81 1.1.84 1.1.86 1.1.88 1.1.90 

2 Shri D.Purkayastha 12.4.79 1.7.81 1.1.85 1.1.87 1.7.88 1.7.90 

3 Shri S.K.Dey 1.12.83 1.1.86 1.1.89 1.1.91 1.1.93 1.1.95 
4. Shrj. S.A.Rahaman 16.5.77 1.7.79 1.1.83 1.1.85 1.7.86 1.7.88 



::::0_6 

iation of 
pay of the following origna1 applicants prepared by the applicants for 

,eANT OF GRJthES/PAY. 1 	Fixation of pay scale in view SCALES ASPER 

• 	

EXISTING SCHEME OF TRADE TEST IN of Order datd. 16.10.2000 and 
1 THE DEPARTMENT . 20010.2000 and also in terms of judgment & 

- order dsld. 17.7.97 passed in O.A.52/96 

Name and )ate of 	. promotion.- 	. Pranotion to D/M an CI completion 	- Pay- fixed Pay should be 
Designatiqn_. appoIntment 	to Grd.IIin thepay of 5 years 	. for D/Man fixed as on 

• 	 . D/Man scale of P3.425-15'. 6  combined grd.III Grd.II in 1.11.2000. 
• 	 - . 

. Grd.III in 560'.20-600/- ' & II 	 - the Scale of 
the, pay 	. Rs.1350-30'.1440'.40-: Rs.425-15-560-20- Rs.S 000-15 0- 
scale of 1800-50..2200/- i 700/- 	 - _pn_ 
R.c.330-8-370-. 	. Rs.4500-125-7000/- , 	s.1400-40-1800-50-2300/- 1.1.96 as peir  

9T6'.30-1800  
Rs.5000-150-8000/- Vth Pay Ccmini'. 

scion. 
.4000-100- 	. 

6000/- . . 

* Date 	Pay Date 	Pay : 	JtL1 

I. Shri T.R.Sharma 1.1.79 1.1.84 330/'. 1.1.86 1380 1.1.89 	1490 5450 6050 
Draftsman Grd.II . 

'. Shri s.D.Chou . dhury 27.5.87 1.1.9 1200/- 1.1.95 1350 1.1.98 	5000 5600 

D/t4afl Qrd.Ii . 

Srnt Jaya Adhi]cary 16.5.77 1.1.83 330/- 1.1.86 1.1.88 	1480 5600 6200 
,D/Man Grd.II . . . 

Sri M.A.swer .12.79 1.1.85 1200/- 1.1.87 1350 - 	 1.1.90 	1480 5300 5900 
D/Man Grd.XI - - 

Sri S.A.Rahman L6.5.77 1.1.83 330/ 1.1.85 425 -. 	1.1.88 	1480 5600 6200 
• 	

• 	 D/Mafl Grd.  

4' 
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